
 

 
AUDUBON CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 

Regular Meeting 
September 13, 2021 ~ 6:30 PM 

Audubon City Hall 
ZOOM Link 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
 

2. ROLL CALL 
 

3. APPROVE AGENDA  
 

4. CONSENT AGENDA – These items are considered to be routine and will be approved by one motion, with no separate discussion; unless a 

Council member or citizen so requests. At which point the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed elsewhere on the agenda.  
4.01 Approve proposed Council Minutes: regular meeting 08-09-2021; special meeting 08-23-2021; special 

meeting 09-09-2021 
4.02 Income Statements 
4.03 Utility Billing Clerk Report 
4.04 Payroll 

 

5. DISBURSEMENTS 
5.01 Final Bills & Checks 
5.02 Proposed Bills & Additional Bills 
5.03 Journal Entries 

   

6. GUESTS: The City of Audubon Welcomes you to this meeting. We have the desire to provide an opportunity to hear from members of the public. 

This portion of the agenda will be limited to a total of not more than 30 minutes, unless otherwise determined by the council. Individual speakers are 
asked to limit their comments to not more than 3 minutes, unless otherwise determined by the council. The council requests that all comments be in 
keeping with, and contribute to, an atmosphere of civil, courteous, thoughtful, and respectful public discourse. The council will not respond to 
comments at the time of the guests spot on the agenda; however if the council feels there needs to be a discussion, comments, or a decision it will 
be taken up at the New Business part of the agenda with a possibility of future council agenda items. Thank you for attending. 
6.01 LPA School Administrators 
6.02 Nate Kunde - Otter Tail Power 

 

7. RESCUE 
7.01 President’s Report 

 

8. FIRE DEPARTMENT 
8.01 Chief’s Report 

 

9. POLICE DEPARTMENT 
9.01 Monthly Log 

 

218-439-6582 • Fax 218-439-3910 
http://www.audubonmn.govoffice2.com/ 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89702717196
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10. PUBLIC WORKS 
10.01 Maintenance Report 
10.02 Wren Circle 

 

11. CLERK/TREASURER 
11.01 Clerk’s Report 

 

12. OLD BUSINESS 
12.01 Office Hours 
12.02 IT RFP 

12.02.1 Corporate Technologies 
12.02.2 CTC 

 

13. NEW BUSINESS 
13.01 Tax Forfeit Land 
13.02 Softball Field Conversion Request 
 

14. VISION 
 

15. ANNOUNCEMENTS 
REGULAR MEETINGS 
City Council Meeting – Monday, OCOTBER 11, 2021 6:30 PM 
EDA Meeting – Wednesday, OCTOBOER 6, 2021 5:00 PM 
SPECIAL MEETINGS 

 Bond Approval & Budget Finalization – September 20, 2021 at 5:15 PM  
Board of Appeal & Equalization – April 2022 

 Truth in Taxation – December 13, 2021 
 

16. ADJOURNMENT 
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COUNCIL MINUTES 
08-09-2021 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
1.01 Meeting called to order by Mayor Tony Gordon at 6:33 PM at Audubon City Hall. 

 

2. ROLL CALL 
2.01 Members Present: Shane Bakken, Brian Beto, Tony Gordon, Tiffaney Holm, Jessica Wiedenmeyer 
2.02 Members Absent: None 
2.03 Staff Present: Eric Hegna, Rij Koehnen, Jake Lorsung, Stephanie Poegel 
2.04 Contracted Services: Patrick Bakken (through Zoom) 
2.05 Guests: None 

 

3. APPROVE AGENDA 
M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to approve agenda as presented.  

 

4. CONSENT AGENDA  
16.01 Approve proposed Council Minutes: regular meeting 07-12-2021; 07-20-2021 
16.02 Income Statements 
16.03 Utility Billing Clerk Report 
16.04 Resolution 2021-17 – Resolution Accepting Donation for Fire 
16.05 Fire Relief Association Bylaws 
16.06 Payroll 
16.07 Resolution 2021-18 Resolution Accepting Donations for Fire 

M/S/CU: Beto/Holm to approve consent agenda as presented. 
M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to pull item 4.05 and add as 8.03. 

 

5. DISBURSEMENTS 
5.01 Final Bills & Checks 

5.01.1.1 General Fund = $29,996.16 + $10,141.33 = $135,256.49 
5.01.1.2 Fire Fund = $5,296.40 
5.01.1.3 Rescue Fund = $1,230.31 
5.01.1.4 Water Fund = $75,846.39 
5.01.1.5 Sewer Fund = $12,745.90 
5.01.1.6 Debt Services 2005A = $0.00 
5.01.1.7 Debt Services 2006A = $0.00 

5.02 Proposed Bills & Additional Bills = $19,123.72 + $8,099.62 = $10,013.34 
5.02.1.1 General Fund = $11,686.65 + $3,455.00 = $15,141.65 
5.02.1.2 Fire Fund = $488.45 + $3,844.16 = $4,332.61 
5.02.1.3 Rescue Fund = $648.04 + $14.75 = $662.79 
5.02.1.4 Water Fund = $2,999.79 + $610.07 = $3,609.86 
5.02.1.5 Sewer Fund = $3,300.79 + $175.64 = $3,476.43 
5.02.1.6 Debt Services 2005A = $0.00 + $0.00 = $0.00 
5.02.1.7 Debt Services 2006A = $33,131.26 + $0.00 = $33,131.26 

5.03 Journal Entries 

 Journal Entries 
 Current Period: August 2021 

 Batch Name AUG2021JE 
Refer 201927 To correct coding error Debit Credit 
 E 100-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $227.38 
 E 100-45200-228 General Repair & Maintenance $227.38 $0.00 
Transaction 8 /6 /2021 Total $227.38 $227.38 
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Refer 201928 To correct coding error Debit Credit 
 E 100-43000-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $250.00 
 G 100-10100 Main Checking $250.00 $0.00 
 E 201-42220-235 Fire Call Expenses $250.00 $0.00 
 G 201-10100 Main Checking $0.00 $250.00 
Transaction 8 /6 /2021 Total $500.00 $500.00 
Refer 201929 To correct coding error Debit Credit 
 E 201-42220-314 Training & Conferences $600.00 $0.00 
 R 201-33404 Fire Training Reimbursement $0.00 $600.00 
Transaction 8 /6 /2021 Total $600.00 $600.00 

Fund Summary 
 Debit Credit Difference 
 Refer 201927 100 GENERAL FUND $227.38 $227.38 In Balance 
 Refer 201928 100 GENERAL FUND $250.00 $250.00 In Balance 
 201 FIRE FUND $250.00 $250.00 In Balance 
 Refer 201929 201 FIRE FUND $600.00 $600.00 In Balance 
For each fund the Debits MUST equal Credits to be In  

 

M/S/CU: Holm/Bakken to approve disbursements as presented. 
M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to amend motion to add Journal Entries to disbursements. 

 

6. GUESTS - None 
 

7. RESCUE 
7.01 President’s report reviewed. 
7.02 Letter to City Council presented. 

 

8. FIRE DEPARTMENT 
8.01 Chief’s report reviewed. 
8.02 Hire of Matt Ashland 

M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to hire Matt Ashland as firefighter. 
 

9. POLICE DEPARTMENT 
9.01 Monthly log reviewed 
9.02 New Squad 

9.02.1 Will be here either the end of August or September. 
9.02.2 All equipment will come out of old squad and go into new squad. 

 

10. PUBLIC WORKS 
10.01 Maintenance Report – Kurkowski – No report. 
10.02 Maintenance Report – Kohnen 

10.02.1 Written report reviewed. 
10.03 Well Preventive Maintenance Contract 

M/S/CU: Bakken/Beto to accept Well Preventative Maintenance Contract from Thein Well at a rate of $370 annually. 
10.04 Fire Hall Repair Quote 
10.05 City Shop Repair Quote 
10.06 Meter Reading Date 

10.06.1 Discussion on changing reading date to last day of month. Proposed wording will be presented 
in September.  

 

11. CLERK/TREASURER 
11.01 Written report reviewed. 
11.02 Discussed ARPA Funds. 
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12. ATTORNEY 
12.01 Rescue policy reviewed. 
12.02 Wren Circle Update 

12.02.1 Appeal was filed at Court. 
 

13. OLD BUSINESS 
13.01 Office Hours 

13.01.1 Gordon proposed adjusting the hours City Hall would be open to the public to allow for 
uninterrupted work time for staff. 

13.02 Fire Relief Bylaw Changes 
M/S/C (3-0): Holm/Beto to approve Fire Relief Bylaw change to increase pension amount to $2,300. 
Abstained: Bakken & Wiedenmeyer 

 

14. NEW BUSINESS 
14.01 MAHUBE Request – No action taken 
14.02 Evaluation and Budget Meetings 

14.02.1 Budget Meeting August 23, 2021 at 5:30 PM 
14.02.2 Evaluation Meeting August 26, 2021 at 5:30 PM 

14.03 Mid-Year Budget Adjustments 
14.03.1 Increase proposed Fire Truck to $26,800 from proposed amount.  

2021 YTD 
Budget 

PROPOSED 
2021 YTD 
Budget 
REVISIONS 

2021 YTD Actual Notes 

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 
R 100-31010 General Tax Levy $262,609.00  $262,609.00  $155,838.20  

 

R 100-32000 Licenses and Permits $10.00  $10.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-32180 Business Licenses/Permits $1,850.00  $1,850.00  $25.00  
 

R 100-32200 Non-Business Licenses/Permits $50.00  $550.00  $550.00  
 

R 100-32210 Building Permits $2,000.00  $3,400.00  $3,090.67    

R 100-32240 Animal Licenses $500.00  $200.00  $74.00  
 

R 100-32280 SALES TAX $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $2,332.46  
 

R 100-33401 Local Government Aid $135,909.00  $135,909.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33416 Police Training Reimbursement $230.00  $1,437.00  $0.00    

R 100-33418 Muni State Aid St Maintenance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33420 Fire State Aid $28,000.00  $28,000.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33421 Police State Aid $8,500.00  $8,500.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33422 PERA Aid $859.00  $859.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33465 Small City Assistance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-33600 County Grants $2,000.00  $1,750.00  $0.00    

R 100-34000 Charges for Services $150.00  $150.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-34403 Refuse Collection Charges $47,500.00  $47,500.00  $24,000.36  
 

R 100-34409 Recycling Collection Charges $1,500.00  $1,500.00  $951.38  
 

R 100-34950 Misc. Revenues $0.00  $200.00  $193.50    

R 100-35104 Police Fines $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $569.94  
 

R 100-36210 Interest Earnings $1,000.00  $1,000.00  ($84.15) 
 

R 100-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $14,400.00  $13,600.00  $6,312.50    
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2021 YTD 
Budget 

PROPOSED 
2021 YTD 
Budget 
REVISIONS 

2021 YTD Actual Notes 

R 100-36221 Rental Registration Fees $375.00  $375.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-36230 Contributions and Donations $3,500.00  $3,500.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $3,825.00  $3,825.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-36271 General Refund/Rebate $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-37360 Garbage/Recyling Penalty $300.00  $300.00  $163.71  
 

R 100-37400 Storm Sewer Utility Fee $3,828.00  $3,828.00  $2,034.56  
 

R 100-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $23,000.00  $25,788.00  $4,655.59  PD Squad CD Cashouts 

R 100-39204 Water-Salary Revenues $32,974.00  $32,974.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-39205 Sewer-Salary Revenues $26,974.00  $26,974.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-39206 Fire-Admin Fees $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-39207 Rescue-Admin Fees $800.00  $800.00  $0.00  
 

R 100-39310 Proceeds-Gen Obligation Bond $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $610,643.00  $615,388.00  $200,707.72    
     

Dept 41100 Mayor & Council 
 

E 100-41100-100 Wages and Salaries (GENERAL) $9,000.00  $9,000.00  $5,670.00  
 

E 100-41100-121 PERA $450.00  $450.00  $227.50  
 

E 100-41100-122 FICA $0.00  $150.00  $69.44    

E 100-41100-125 Medicare $131.00  $131.00  $82.34  
 

E 100-41100-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $100.00  $100.00  $98.00  
 

E 100-41100-233 Election Expenses $100.00  $50.00  $41.60    

E 100-41100-301 Auditing and Acct g Services $11,550.00  $11,550.00  $11,675.00  
 

E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees $3,000.00  $5,500.00  $3,802.84    

E 100-41100-306 Rental/Bldg Inspector Services $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $628.22  
 

E 100-41100-310 Assessor $5,462.00  $5,550.00  $5,540.10    

E 100-41100-314 Training & Conferences $750.00  $750.00  $5,123.39  
 

E 100-41100-351 Legal Notices Publishing $2,000.00  $1,000.00  $370.80    

E 100-41100-495 Misc. Expenses $100.00  $100.00  $157.95  
 

TOTAL $34,643.00  $36,331.00  $33,487.18    

Dept 41400 City Clerk 
 

E 100-41400-101 Full-Time Employees Regular $83,758.00  $73,300.00  $35,042.84    

E 100-41400-121 PERA $6,282.00  $5,500.00  $2,489.86    

E 100-41400-122 FICA $5,193.00  $4,500.00  $2,172.65    

E 100-41400-125 Medicare $1,215.00  $1,100.00  $508.12    

E 100-41400-131 Employer Paid Health $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-41400-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $700.00  $550.00  $530.00    

E 100-41400-200 Office Supplies $2,010.00  $2,010.00  $605.33  
 

E 100-41400-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-41400-230 Postage $500.00  $500.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-41400-314 Training & Conferences $2,500.00  $750.00  $632.50    

E 100-41400-321 Telephone $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $1,014.79  
 

E 100-41400-331 Travel Expenses $500.00  $500.00  $104.40  
 



SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 Agenda Page 7 
 

The City of Audubon is an Equal Opportunity Lender, Provider and Employer. 

 
2021 YTD 
Budget 

PROPOSED 
2021 YTD 
Budget 
REVISIONS 

2021 YTD Actual Notes 

E 100-41400-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $2,200.00  $2,200.00  $1,286.96  
 

E 100-41400-495 Misc. Expenses $700.00  $1,500.00  $1,291.85    

TOTAL $107,558.00  $94,410.00  $45,679.30    

Dept 41940 City Buildings 
 

E 100-41940-127 Property Tax $4,000.00  $4,000.00  $1,664.00  
 

E 100-41940-381 Electric Utilities $10,000.00  $10,000.00  $3,780.32  
 

E 100-41940-383 Gas Utilities $7,000.00  $7,000.00  $2,526.74  
 

E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $7,000.00  $7,000.00  $1,281.76  
 

E 100-41940-500 CO - Capital Outlay $6,625.00  $6,625.00  $0.00  Farm lease amt. 

E 100-41940-530 Capital Improvements $10,000.00  $17,850.00  $0.00    

TOTAL $44,625.00  $52,475.00  $9,252.82    

Dept 42110 Police Department 
 

E 100-42110-101 Full-Time Employees Regular $53,772.00  $53,772.00  $26,885.88  
 

E 100-42110-121 PERA $9,518.00  $9,518.00  $4,758.84  
 

E 100-42110-125 Medicare $780.00  $780.00  $363.12  
 

E 100-42110-131 Employer Paid Health $3,507.00  $3,507.00  $1,779.00  
 

E 100-42110-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $3,817.00  $3,817.00  $3,087.00  
 

E 100-42110-200 Office Supplies $500.00  $800.00  $571.59    

E 100-42110-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-42110-221 Equipment $100.00  $100.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-42110-234 Animal Control Expenses $550.00  $550.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-42110-314 Training & Conferences $1,500.00  $1,500.00  $187.50  
 

E 100-42110-321 Telephone $1,690.00  $1,690.00  $943.52  
 

E 100-42110-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00  $5,000.00  ($3,017.42) 
 

E 100-42110-335 Vehicles-Repair & Maintenance $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $176.59  
 

E 100-42110-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $1,015.76  
 

E 100-42110-438 Uniforms $700.00  $700.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-42110-495 Misc. Expenses $600.00  $600.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-42110-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,756.00  $1,203.80  $0.00    

E 100-42110-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $12,000.00  $40,000.00  $0.00  new squad - between CD's & 
2021 budgeted funds there is 
$37,788 - leaving $2,212 
from general funding. 

TOTAL $99,790.00  $126,537.80  $36,751.38    

Dept 42600 Public Health 
 

E 100-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $227.38  
 

TOTAL $0.00  $0.00  $227.38    

Dept 43000 Public Works 
 

E 100-43000-101 Full-Time Employees Regular $48,000.00  $42,000.00  $21,517.48    

E 100-43000-103 Part-Time Employees $15,000.00  $15,000.00  $3,912.77  
 

E 100-43000-121 PERA $4,725.00  $4,275.00  $1,633.80    

E 100-43000-122 FICA $3,906.00  $3,500.00  $1,402.26    

E 100-43000-125 Medicare $914.00  $850.00  $327.93    
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2021 YTD 
Budget 

PROPOSED 
2021 YTD 
Budget 
REVISIONS 

2021 YTD Actual Notes 

E 100-43000-131 Employer Paid Health $9,627.00  $4,600.00  $2,813.50    

E 100-43000-142 Unemployment Benefit Payments $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-43000-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $150.00  $1,200.00  $1,163.00    

E 100-43000-200 Office Supplies $500.00  $500.00  $290.88  
 

E 100-43000-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-43000-210 Supplies $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $715.31  
 

E 100-43000-221 Equipment $4,600.00  $0.00  $0.00  Use for roofs 

E 100-43000-314 Training & Conferences $500.00  $500.00  $440.00  
 

E 100-43000-321 Telephone $2,599.00  $2,599.00  $1,014.54  
 

E 100-43000-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $961.34  
 

E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair & Maintenance $4,350.00  $4,350.00  $1,615.84  
 

E 100-43000-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $0.00  $0.00  $389.98  
 

E 100-43000-438 Uniforms $250.00  $700.00  $599.00    

E 100-43000-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00  $2,000.00  $1,553.87    

E 100-43000-501 CO - Snow Removal Equip. $2,756.00  $1,203.80  $0.00    

E 100-43000-584 CO - Equipment $2,756.00  $1,203.80  $0.00    

TOTAL $107,133.00  $90,481.60  $40,351.50    

Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads 
 

E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $8,750.00  $8,750.00  $3,020.09  
 

E 100-43100-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,756.00  $1,203.80  $0.00    

E 100-43100-530 Capital Improvements $20,000.00  $20,000.00  $15,642.51  
 

E 100-43100-703 Transfer - Debt Service $25,990.00  $25,990.00  $0.00  R/M =$6990 8/EH=$19000K 

TOTAL $57,496.00  $55,943.80  $18,662.60    

Dept 43160 Street Lighting 
 

E 100-43160-381 Electric Utilities $10,600.00  $13,000.00  $6,630.46    

E 100-43160-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00  $500.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-43160-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,756.00  $1,203.80  $0.00    

E 100-43160-530 Capital Improvements $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $13,856.00  $14,703.80  $6,630.46    

Dept 45200 Parks (GENERAL) 
 

E 100-45200-228 General Repair & Maintenance $6,000.00  $6,000.00  ($5,040.86) 
 

TOTAL $6,000.00  $6,000.00  ($5,040.86)   

Dept 46500 Economic Development (GENERAL) 
 

E 100-46500-128 Taxes $6,856.00  $6,856.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $6,856.00  $6,856.00  $0.00    

Dept 48000 Storm Sewer TIED TO REVENUE - $3828 

E 100-48000-228 General Repair & Maintenance $3,828.00  $3,828.00  $450.00  These funds will go into a CD 
unless spent this year.  

E 100-48000-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,756.00  $0.00  $0.00  This will be whatever isn't 
spent on maintenance. 

TOTAL $6,584.00  $3,828.00  $450.00    

Dept 49000 Miscellaneous (GENERAL) 
 

E 100-49000-124 Fire Pension Contributions $28,000.00  $28,000.00  $0.00  
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2021 YTD 
Budget 

PROPOSED 
2021 YTD 
Budget 
REVISIONS 

2021 YTD Actual Notes 

E 100-49000-308 Fire Protection Services $14,340.00  $14,340.00  $7,170.06  
 

E 100-49000-309 Rescue Protection Services $4,056.00  $4,056.00  $4,056.00  
 

E 100-49000-360 Insurance $12,100.00  $12,100.00  $12,346.90  
 

E 100-49000-405 Contracted Services $17,000.00  $17,000.00  $13,550.10  
 

E 100-49000-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $1,500.00  $1,449.00    

E 100-49000-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,756.00  $2,975.00  $2,975.00  JH Signs 

E 100-49000-602 Other Long-Term Oblig Princ al $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-49000-612 Other Long-Term Oblig Interest $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-49000-800 Loan - Interfund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $78,252.00  $79,971.00  $41,547.06    

Dept 49500 Refuse/Garbage (GENERAL) TIED TO REVENUE - $49,300 

E 100-49500-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $2,336.00  
 

E 100-49500-200 Office Supplies $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $191.43  
 

E 100-49500-230 Postage $500.00  $500.00  $205.00  
 

E 100-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $41,000.00  $41,000.00  $20,740.32  
 

E 100-49500-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 100-49500-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $250.00  $250.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $47,750.00  $47,750.00  $23,472.75    

Dept 49990 Other Expense (GENERAL) 
 

E 100-49990-495 Misc. Expenses $100.00  $100.00  $0.00  
 

TOTAL $100.00  $100.00  $0.00    

GENERAL DEPARTMENT TOTAL $610,643.00  $615,388.00  $251,471.57    

GENERAL REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $0.00  $0.00  ($50,763.85)   

Fund 201 FIRE FUND 
Dept   

    

R 201-33000 Intergovernmental Revenues $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-33404 Fire Training Reimbursement $3,800.00  $3,800.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-34202 Protection Fees $110,309.00  $110,309.00  $73,980.25  
 

R 201-34207 Fire Call Fees $2,000.00  $5,000.00  $3,600.00    

R 201-34950 Misc. Revenues $279.00  $279.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-36210 Interest Earnings $750.00  $300.00  $182.86    

R 201-36230 Contributions and Donations $500.00  $500.00  $350.00  
 

R 201-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-39101 Sales of Vehicles $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 201-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

FIRE DEPARTMENT REVENUE $117,638.00  $120,188.00  $78,113.11    
     

Dept 42220 Fire Department 
    

E 201-42220-100 Wages and Salaries (GENERAL) $11,500.00  $11,500.00  $0.00  
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E 201-42220-122 FICA $713.00  $713.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-124 Fire Pension Contributions $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-125 Medicare $167.00  $167.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-142 Unemployment Benefit Payments $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $6,500.00  $6,500.00  $5,625.00  
 

E 201-42220-152 Worker s Comp Benefit Payments $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-200 Office Supplies $500.00  $500.00  $230.29  
 

E 201-42220-211 Cleaning Supplies $300.00  $200.00  $0.00    

E 201-42220-214 Medical $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-235 Fire Call Expenses $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $492.00  
 

E 201-42220-241 Protective Gear $6,500.00  $6,500.00  $1,081.25  
 

E 201-42220-242 SCBA $2,500.00  $2,500.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-243 Fire Fighting Equipment $6,500.00  $6,500.00  $1,544.34  
 

E 201-42220-304 Legal Fees $1,000.00  $750.00  $0.00    

E 201-42220-312 Snow Removal $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-314 Training & Conferences $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $2,287.50  
 

E 201-42220-323 Radio Units $2,500.00  $3,170.00  $3,167.67    

E 201-42220-334 Vehicles - Fuel $2,300.00  $2,230.00  $991.31    

E 201-42220-335 Vehicles-Repair & Maintenance $13,400.00  $13,400.00  $1,031.06  
 

E 201-42220-360 Insurance $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $4,535.36  
 

E 201-42220-381 Electric Utilities $1,900.00  $1,900.00  $863.70  
 

E 201-42220-383 Gas Utilities $3,200.00  $3,200.00  $1,044.31  
 

E 201-42220-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $500.00  $500.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-406 Repairs/Maint Equipment $750.00  $750.00  $249.23  
 

E 201-42220-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $1,250.00  $750.00  $355.00    

E 201-42220-438 Uniforms $1,250.00  $1,250.00  $235.00  
 

E 201-42220-495 Misc. Expenses $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $118.41  
 

E 201-42220-500 CO - Capital Outlay $6,873.00  $6,873.00  $9,699.00  
 

E 201-42220-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $24,000.00  $25,400.00  $0.00    

E 201-42220-581 CO - Radio Equipment $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-582 CO - SCBA $4,035.00  $4,035.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-583 CO - Protective Gear $2,500.00  $2,500.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-609 Lease Principal $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-700 Transfers (GENERAL) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 201-42220-702 Transfer - Admin Salary/Fee $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00  
 

FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE TOTAL $117,638.00  $118,788.00  $33,550.43    

FIRE REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $0.00  $1,400.00  $44,562.68    

Fund 202 RESCUE FUND 
R 202-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
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R 202-34202 Protection Fees $22,540.00  $22,540.00  $21,413.00  
 

R 202-34950 Misc. Revenues $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 202-36210 Interest Earnings $500.00  $150.00  $36.48    

R 202-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 202-36230 Contributions and Donations $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $700.00  
 

R 202-39001 Fundraiser $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 202-39002 Grants - Other $150.00  $0.00  $0.00    

R 202-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 202-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

RESCUE DEPARTMENT REVENUE TOTAL $24,190.00  $23,690.00  $22,149.48    
     

Dept 44440 Rescue Squad 
    

E 202-44440-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $1,160.00  $1,160.00  $262.00  
 

E 202-44440-200 Office Supplies $360.00  $360.00  $230.28  
 

E 202-44440-214 Medical $2,701.00  $2,701.00  $844.98  
 

E 202-44440-231 Rescue Call Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 202-44440-232 Fund Raising Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 202-44440-241 Protective Gear $1,000.00  $1,800.00  $1,791.17    

E 202-44440-314 Training & Conferences $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $437.50  
 

E 202-44440-323 Radio Units $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $70.00  
 

E 202-44440-334 Vehicles - Fuel $600.00  $600.00  $127.56  
 

E 202-44440-335 Vehicles-Repair & Maintenance $3,500.00  $3,500.00  $875.58  
 

E 202-44440-360 Insurance $815.00  $815.00  $634.66  
 

E 202-44440-380 Utility Services (GENERAL) $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 202-44440-381 Electric Utilities $275.00  $325.00  $311.15    

E 202-44440-383 Gas Utilities $500.00  $500.00  $506.82  
 

E 202-44440-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 202-44440-495 Misc. Expenses $960.00  $1,500.00  $103.39    

E 202-44440-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,173.00  $1,543.00  $0.00    

E 202-44440-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $2,173.00  $1,543.00  $0.00    

E 202-44440-584 CO - Equipment $2,173.00  $1,543.00  $0.00    

E 202-44440-702 Transfer - Admin Salary/Fee $800.00  $800.00  $0.00  
 

RESCUE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE TOTAL $24,190.00  $23,690.00  $6,195.09    

RESCUE REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $0.00  $0.00  $15,954.39    

Fund 301 DEBT SERVICE 
R 301-36100 Special Assessments $33,000.00  $72,150.00  $58,412.01  View $2960; Swan $3790; 

R/M $26562; 8/EH $38838 

R 301-36210 Interest Earnings $15.00  $15.00  $7.69  
 

R 301-38500 LOAN FROM GENERAL $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 301-38505 LOAN FROM WATER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 301-38506 LOAN FROM SEWER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 301-39400 TRANSFER FROM - GENERAL $7,625.00  $25,990.00  $0.00  $25,990 = $6,990 R/M & 
$19,000 8/EH 
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R 301-39405 TRANSFER FROM - WATER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 301-39406 TRANSFER FROM - SEWER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

DEBT SERVICE DEPARTMENT EXPENSE 
TOTAL 

$40,640.00  $98,155.00  $58,419.70    

     

Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads 
    

E 301-43100-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 301-43100-601 Debt Srv Bond Principal $27,000.00  $27,000.00  $6,131.25  $27,000 = R/M $0 = 8/EH 

E 301-43100-602 Other Long-Term Oblig Princ al $0.00  $3,789.00  $0.00  Pay off of 2019 & pmt on 
2020 water loan (bal of $911 
after pmt) 

E 301-43100-611 Bond Interest $13,275.00  $21,806.50  $0.00  $21,806.50 = $12,262.5 R/M 
& $9,544 8/EH 

E 301-43100-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

DEBT SERVICE HWY/ST/RD EXPENSE TOTAL $40,275.00  $52,595.50  $6,131.25    

Dept 49991 Water & Sewer Improvements 
    

E 301-49991-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 301-49991-601 Debt Srv Bond Principal $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 301-49991-602 Other Long-Term Oblig Princ al $0.00  $2,960.00  $0.00  Pmt on 2016 Water Loan (bal 
of $12,540 after pmt) 

E 301-49991-611 Bond Interest $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 301-49991-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

DEBT SERVICE WAT/SEWER EXPENSE TOTAL $0.00  $2,960.00  $0.00  This fund should have a 
"profit"  to cover bond 

payments that come due 
before assessments are 

collected. 

DEBT SERVICE EXPENSE TOTALS $40,275.00  $55,555.50  $6,131.25  

DEBT SERVICE REVENUE OVER EXPENSE $365.00  $42,599.50  $52,288.45  

Fund 601 WATER FUND 
R 601-32280 SALES TAX $1,910.00  $1,910.00  $1,052.05  

 

R 601-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-34950 Misc. Revenues $100.00  $100.00  $25.00  
 

R 601-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-36210 Interest Earnings $800.00  $150.00  $45,831.40    

R 601-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-37100 Water Sales $170,000.00  $170,000.00  $91,064.45  
 

R 601-37150 Water Connect/Reconnect Fee $200.00  $200.00  $50.17  
 

R 601-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-37152 New Customer Fee $135.00  $135.00  $45.00  
 

R 601-37155 Equipment Sales $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-37160 Water Penalty $2,500.00  $2,500.00  $774.47  
 

R 601-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 601-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth fund $3,000.00  $6,749.00  $0.00  Debt Service Loan Pmts 

WATER DEPARTMENT REVENUE TOTAL $178,645.00  $181,744.00  $138,842.54    
     

E 601-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
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E 601-49440-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $936.00  
 

E 601-49440-127 Property Tax $2.00  $2.00  $2.00  
 

E 601-49440-142 Unemployment Benefit Payments $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $771.00  $771.00  $634.00  
 

E 601-49440-200 Office Supplies $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $380.12  
 

E 601-49440-210 Supplies $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $1,805.16  
 

E 601-49440-216 Chemicals and Chem Products $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $1,272.04  
 

E 601-49440-217 Samples $450.00  $700.00  $642.46    

E 601-49440-221 Equipment $4,900.00  $1,250.00  $527.08    

E 601-49440-230 Postage $250.00  $250.00  $223.49  
 

E 601-49440-311 MN Dept. of Health $1,840.00  $1,840.00  $918.00  
 

E 601-49440-314 Training & Conferences $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $513.78  
 

E 601-49440-321 Telephone $1,500.00  $1,500.00  $747.10  
 

E 601-49440-360 Insurance $2,231.00  $2,231.00  $2,268.54  
 

E 601-49440-381 Electric Utilities $5,500.00  $5,500.00  $2,838.70  
 

E 601-49440-383 Gas Utilities $900.00  $900.00  $409.57  
 

E 601-49440-399 Repairs/Maint Wells $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $712.00  
 

E 601-49440-403 Repairs/Maint System $6,000.00  $6,000.00  $3,716.47  
 

E 601-49440-404 Repairs/Maint Tower $33,000.00  $10,000.00  $0.00    

E 601-49440-405 Contracted Services $0.00  $5,250.00  $2,250.00    

E 601-49440-408 Locates $125.00  $125.00  $79.65  
 

E 601-49440-420 Depreciation $18,000.00  $18,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $1,047.85  
 

E 601-49440-490 Donations to Civic Org s $300.00  $0.00  $0.00    

E 601-49440-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00  $500.00  $46,224.59  
 

E 601-49440-500 CO - Capital Outlay $10,000.00  $5,000.00  $0.00    

E 601-49440-530 Capital Improvements $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-560 CO - Water Tower $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-601 Debt Srv Bond Principal $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-604 PFA Bond Principal $64,000.00  $64,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-611 Bond Interest $17,230.00  $17,230.00  $8,615.00  
 

E 601-49440-701 Transfer - Maint Salary/Fee $18,750.00  $18,750.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-702 Transfer - Admin Salary/Fee $14,224.00  $14,224.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-703 Transfer - Debt Service $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 601-49440-800 Loan - Interfund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

WATER DEPARTMENT EXPENSE TOTAL $216,473.00  $190,023.00  $76,763.60    

WATER REVENUE OVER EXPENSE ($37,828.00) ($8,279.00) $62,078.94    

Fund 602 SEWER FUND 
R 602-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

 

R 602-34950 Misc. Revenues $12,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00    

R 602-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
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R 602-36210 Interest Earnings $700.00  $200.00  $121.45    

R 602-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 602-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 602-37200 Sewer Sales $165,000.00  $165,000.00  $87,756.19  
 

R 602-37250 Sewer Connect/Reconnect Fee $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 602-37260 Swr Penalty $1,900.00  $2,500.00  $1,633.48    

R 602-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 602-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

R 602-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth fund $2,000.00  $0.00  $0.00    

R 602-39311 Bond Refunding Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

SEWER DEPARTMENT REVENUE TOTAL $181,600.00  $169,700.00  $89,511.12    
     

E 602-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-151 Worker s Comp Insurance Prem $627.00  $627.00  $599.00  
 

E 602-49490-200 Office Supplies $1,500.00  $1,500.00  $380.11  
 

E 602-49490-216 Chemicals and Chem Products $6,000.00  $6,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-217 Samples $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $606.29  
 

E 602-49490-221 Equipment $14,500.00  $14,500.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-228 General Repair & Maintenance $27,000.00  $27,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-230 Postage $250.00  $250.00  $205.01  
 

E 602-49490-304 Legal Fees $100.00  $100.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-314 Training & Conferences $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $781.79  
 

E 602-49490-360 Insurance $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $1,724.54  
 

E 602-49490-381 Electric Utilities $3,000.00  $3,000.00  $977.49  
 

E 602-49490-403 Repairs/Maint System $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-405 Contracted Services $0.00  $4,500.00  $1,500.00    

E 602-49490-407 Repairs/Maint Ponds $5,500.00  $5,500.00  $2,822.96  
 

E 602-49490-408 Locates $100.00  $100.00  $79.65  
 

E 602-49490-409 Repairs/Maint Lift Stations $22,000.00  $22,000.00  $750.00  
 

E 602-49490-420 Depreciation $26,000.00  $26,000.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-433 Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $1,600.00  $1,600.00  $689.35  
 

E 602-49490-490 Donations to Civic Org s $250.00  $0.00  $0.00    

E 602-49490-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00  $500.00  $473.50  
 

E 602-49490-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,950.00  $1,950.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-531 CO - Shrinking Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-605 Bond Payments $40,000.00  $40,000.00  $40,000.00  
 

E 602-49490-606 Bond Refunding Payment $615,000.00  $615,000.00  $615,000.00  
 

E 602-49490-611 Bond Interest $20,084.00  $20,084.00  $11,933.75  
 

E 602-49490-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $575.00  $575.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-701 Transfer - Maint Salary/Fee $12,750.00  $12,750.00  $0.00  
 

E 602-49490-702 Transfer - Admin Salary/Fee $12,200.00  $14,224.00  $0.00  To balance with General 
Fund 
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SEWER DEPARTMENT EXPENSE TOTAL $820,486.00  $826,760.00  $678,523.44    

SEWER REVENUE OVER EXPENSE ($638,886.00) ($657,060.00) ($589,012.32)   

Sewer Revenue over Expense w/o 
Refunding 

($23,886.00) ($42,060.00) $25,987.68    

     

     

     

TOTAL CITY REVENUE (less Debt Service) $1,112,716.00  $1,110,710.00  $529,323.97  
 

TOTAL CITY EXPENSE (less Debt Service) $1,789,430.00  $1,774,649.00  $1,046,504.13  
 

TOTAL CITY REVENUE OVER EXPENSE 
(less DS) 

($676,714.00) ($663,939.00) ($517,180.16) 
 

     

TOTAL CITY REVENUE (less DS & Bond 
Refunding) 

$1,112,716.00  $1,110,710.00  $529,323.97  
 

TOTAL CITY EXPENSE (less DS & Bond 
Refunding) 

$1,174,430.00  $1,159,649.00  $431,504.13  
 

TOTAL CITY REVENUE OVER EXPENSE 
(less DS & BR) 

($61,714.00) ($48,939.00) $97,819.84  
 

     

     

Projected Water Loss ($37,828.00) ($8,279.00) $62,078.94  
 

Projected Sewer Loss ($23,886.00) ($42,060.00) $25,987.68  
 

Projected Total Loss ($61,714.00) ($50,339.00) $88,066.62  
 

M/S/CU: Bakken/Beto to approve mid-year budget adjustments with change to Fire Trucks at $26,800. 
14.04 RFP for Residential Solid Waste Collection and Disposal and Recycling Services 

M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to approve RFP for Residential Solid Waste Collection and Disposal and Recycling Services 
 

15. VISION 
15.01 Water/Sewer Rate Study 

15.01.1 Poegel contacted Ben Oisen with Minnesota Rural Water regarding a new water/sewer rate 
study being done. We will be meeting in August to review information and hopefully will have 
information by the budget meeting. 

15.01.2 Poegel talked with Lake Park about their water metering. The City Center, WTP and Pool are not 
metered, but charged an “unmetered rate - 1” of $25.50 water and $40.00 sewer per month. The 
Liquor Store is metered, and the shop has no water. They are reviewing how each entity pays for 
their water and sewer also. 

15.02 Fire Hall/Public Meeting Room 
15.02.1 Committee meeting has been set for August 17 at 3:45 PM. 

15.03 Incentives 
15.03.1 Poegel will work with Daulton this month to get these highlighted on the website and making 

some social media posts. 
15.04 Industrial Park 

15.04.1 Poegel left a message for Jon asking if TEAM can be the “anchor” business for the grant, or if 
one from out of town is needed. 
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15.04.2 Daulton will be learning the website this month to start a dedicated page for the Industrial Park. 
 

16.  ANNOUNCEMENTS 
REGULAR MEETINGS 

City Council Meeting – Monday, September 13, 2021 6:30 PM 
EDA Meeting – Wednesday, October 6, 2021 5:00 PM 

SPECIAL MEETINGS 
 Board of Appeal & Equalization – April 2022 

Truth in Taxation – December 13, 2021 

 

17. ADJOURNMENT 
 
M/S/CU: Beto/Bakken to adjourn at 8:14 PM. 
 

THESE MINUTES ARE SCHEDULED TO BE OFFICIALLY APPROVED AT THE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 REGULAR COUNCIL 
MEETING. 
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COUNCIL MINUTES 
08-23-2021 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
1.01 Meeting called to order by Mayor Tony Gordon at 5:32 PM at Audubon City Hall. 

 

2. ROLL CALL 
2.01 Members Present: Shane Bakken, Brian Beto, Tony Gordon, Tiffaney Holm, Jessica Wiedenmeyer 
2.02 Members Absent: None 
2.03 Staff Present: Eric Hegna, Rij Koehnen (ZOOM), Jake Lorsung (ZOOM), Stephanie Poegel 
2.04 Contracted Services: Jon Pauna, Moore Engineering (ZOOM) 
2.05 Guests: Jeff (ZOOM) 

 

3. 2022 BUDGET DISCUSSION 
3.01 Changes to proposed 2022 budget: 

2022 Budget Discussion 
Revenue 

 2021 Budget 

2022 
Proposed 
Budget 

Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

Fund 100 GENERAL  
R 100-31010 General Tax Levy $262,609.00  $244,593.00  ($18,016.00)  

R 100-31810 FRANCHISE TAX $0.00  $9,600.00  $9,600.00  EST. 200 @ $4/HH/mo. 

R 100-32000 Licenses and Permits $10.00  $5.00  ($5.00)  

R 100-32180 Business Licenses/Permits $1,850.00  $1,850.00  $0.00   
R 100-32200 Non-Business 
Licenses/Permits $550.00  $0.00  ($550.00)  

R 100-32210 Building Permits $3,400.00  $4,000.00  $600.00   

R 100-32240 Animal Licenses $200.00  $200.00  $0.00   

R 100-32280 SALES TAX $5,000.00  $5,000.00  $0.00   

R 100-33000 Intergovernmental Revenues $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33100 Federal Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33401 Local Government Aid $135,909.00  $137,893.00  $1,984.00   

R 100-33402 Market Value Credit $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33416 Police Training Reimbursement $1,437.00  $550.00  ($887.00)  

R 100-33418 Muni State Aid St Maintenance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33420 Fire State Aid $28,000.00  $28,000.00  $0.00   

R 100-33421 Police State Aid $8,500.00  $8,500.00  $0.00   

R 100-33422 PERA Aid $859.00  $0.00  ($859.00)  

R 100-33465 Small City Assistance $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-33600 County Grants $1,750.00  $1,750.00  $0.00   

R 100-34000 Charges for Services $150.00  $150.00  $0.00   

R 100-34206 Misc. Police Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-34403 Refuse Collection Charges $47,500.00  $48,000.00  $500.00   
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R 100-34409 Recycling Collection Charges $1,500.00  $1,750.00  $250.00   

R 100-34950 Misc. Revenues $200.00  $200.00  $0.00   

R 100-35104 Police Fines $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $0.00   

R 100-35200 Forfeits $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-36100 Special Assessments $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-36101 Principal Amount Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-36102 Penalties and Interest $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-36210 Interest Earnings $1,000.00  $500.00  ($500.00)  

R 100-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $13,600.00  $13,345.00  ($255.00) 
Apt = $6720 
Farm = $6625 

R 100-36221 Rental Registration Fees $375.00  $2,600.00  $2,225.00   

R 100-36230 Contributions and Donations $3,500.00  $0.00  ($3,500.00)  

R 100-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $3,825.00  $3,000.00  ($825.00)  

R 100-36271 General Refund/Rebate $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-37360 Garbage/Recyling Penalty $300.00  $400.00  $100.00   

R 100-37400 Storm Sewer Utility Fee $3,828.00  $4,150.00  $322.00   

R 100-39101 Sales of Vehicles $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-39103 Sales of Buildings $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 100-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $25,788.00  $70,000.00  $44,212.00   

R 100-39204 Water-Salary Revenues $32,974.00  $32,974.00  $0.00   

R 100-39205 Sewer-Salary Revenues $26,974.00  $26,974.00  $0.00   

R 100-39206 Fire-Admin Fees $2,000.00  $2,000.00  $0.00   

R 100-39207 Rescue-Admin Fees $800.00  $800.00  $0.00   

R 100-39310 Proceeds-Gen Obligation Bond $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

TOTAL REVENUE $615,388.00  $649,784.00  $34,396.00   

     

Fund 201 FIRE  
R 201-33000 Intergovernmental Revenues $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 201-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 201-33404 Fire Training Reimbursement $3,800.00  $1,428.00  ($2,372.00)  

R 201-34202 Protection Fees $110,309.00  $111,411.00  $1,102.00   

R 201-34207 Fire Call Fees $5,000.00  $2,500.00  ($2,500.00)  

R 201-34950 Misc. Revenues $279.00  $200.00  ($79.00)  

R 201-36210 Interest Earnings $300.00  $250.00  ($50.00)  

R 201-36230 Contributions and Donations $500.00  $500.00  $0.00   

R 201-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 201-39101 Sales of Vehicles $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 201-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 201-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

TOTAL REVENUE $120,188.00  $116,289.00  ($3,899.00)  

     

Fund 202 RESCUE  
     

R 202-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   
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R 202-34202 Protection Fees $22,540.00  $22,991.00  $451.00   

R 202-34950 Misc. Revenues $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 202-36210 Interest Earnings $150.00  $150.00  $0.00   

R 202-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 202-36230 Contributions and Donations $1,000.00  $1,000.00  $0.00   

R 202-39001 Fundraiser $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 202-39002 Grants - Other $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 202-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 202-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

TOTAL REVENUE $23,690.00  $24,141.00  $451.00   

     

     

Fund 301 DEBT SERVICE  

R 301-36100 Special Assessments $72,150.00  $55,105.00  ($17,045.00) 

1. View = $2960 
2. Swan = $3790 
3. R/M = $26562 
4. 8/EH = 21793 
5. Wren = ? 

R 301-36210 Interest Earnings $15.00  $0.00  ($15.00)  

R 301-38500 LOAN FROM GENERAL $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 301-38505 LOAN FROM WATER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 301-38506 LOAN FROM SEWER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 301-39400 TRANSFER FROM - 
GENERAL $25,990.00  $23,051.00  ($2,939.00) 

1. R/M = $2960 
2. 8/EH = 20091 
3. Wren = ? 

R 301-39405 TRANSFER FROM - WATER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 301-39406 TRANSFER FROM - SEWER $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

TOTAL REVENUE $98,155.00  $78,156.00  ($19,999.00)  

     

Fund 601 WATER  
R 601-32280 SALES TAX $1,910.00  $2,000.00  $90.00   

R 601-34950 Misc. Revenues $100.00  $100.00  $0.00   

R 601-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-36210 Interest Earnings $150.00  $150.00  $0.00   

R 601-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-37100 Water Sales $170,000.00  $175,000.00  $5,000.00   

R 601-37150 Water Connect/Reconnect Fee $200.00  $100.00  ($100.00)  

R 601-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-37152 New Customer Fee $135.00  $150.00  $15.00   

R 601-37155 Equipment Sales $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-37160 Water Penalty $2,500.00  $1,000.00  ($1,500.00)  

R 601-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 601-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth fund $6,749.00  $0.00  ($6,749.00)  

TOTAL REVENUE $181,744.00  $178,500.00  ($3,244.00)  
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Fund 602 SEWER  
R 602-34950 Misc. Revenues $2,000.00  $200.00  ($1,800.00)  

R 602-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-36210 Interest Earnings $200.00  $200.00  $0.00   

R 602-36270 Insurance Refund & Dividend $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-37200 Sewer Sales $165,000.00  $168,000.00  $3,000.00   

R 602-37250 Sewer Connect/Reconnect Fee $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-37260 Swr Penalty $2,500.00  $3,000.00  $500.00   

R 602-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth fund $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

R 602-39311 Bond Refunding Revenue $0.00  $0.00  $0.00   

TOTAL REVENUE $169,700.00  $171,400.00  $1,700.00   

     

     

TOTAL CITY REVENUE $1,208,865.00  $1,218,270.00  $9,405.00   
TOTAL CITY REVENUE less DS $1,110,710.00  $1,140,114.00  $29,404.00   

2022 Budget Discussion 
Expense 

 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

Fund 100 GENERAL 
 

     
Dept 41100 Mayor & Council  

E 100-41100-100 Wages and 
Salaries (GENERAL) $9,000.00 $9,500.00 $500.00  
E 100-41100-121 PERA $450.00 $456.00 $6.00  
E 100-41100-122 FICA $150.00 $108.00 -$42.00  
E 100-41100-125 Medicare $131.00 $138.00 $7.00  
E 100-41100-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $100.00 $100.00 $0.00  
E 100-41100-233 Election 
Expenses $50.00 $1,500.00 $1,450.00  
E 100-41100-301 Auditing and 
Acct g Services $11,550.00 $12,400.00 $850.00  
E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees $5,500.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00  
E 100-41100-306 Rental/Bldg 
Inspector Services $2,000.00 $3,200.00 $1,200.00  
E 100-41100-310 Assessor $5,550.00 $5,750.00 $200.00  
E 100-41100-314 Training & 
Conferences $750.00 $750.00 $0.00  
E 100-41100-351 Legal Notices 
Publishing $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  
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 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 100-41100-495 Misc. 
Expenses $100.00 $100.00 $0.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $36,331.00  $43,002.00  $6,671.00   

     
Dept 41400 City Clerk  

E 100-41400-101 Full-Time 
Employees Regular $73,300.00 $73,300.00 $0.00  
E 100-41400-121 PERA $5,500.00 $5,498.00 -$2.00  
E 100-41400-122 FICA $4,500.00 $4,545.00 $45.00  
E 100-41400-125 Medicare $1,100.00 $1,063.00 -$37.00  
E 100-41400-131 Employer Paid 
Health $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-41400-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $550.00 $550.00 $0.00  
E 100-41400-200 Office 
Supplies $2,010.00 $2,000.00 -$10.00  
E 100-41400-230 Postage $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-41400-314 Training & 
Conferences $750.00 $2,700.00 $1,950.00  
E 100-41400-321 Telephone $2,000.00 $2,050.00 $50.00  
E 100-41400-331 Travel 
Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-41400-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $2,200.00 $2,615.00 $415.00  
E 100-41400-495 Misc. 
Expenses $1,500.00 $500.00 -$1,000.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $94,410.00  $95,821.00  $1,411.00   

     
Dept 41940 City Buildings  

E 100-41940-127 Property Tax $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00  
E 100-41940-381 Electric 
Utilities $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00  
E 100-41940-383 Gas Utilities $7,000.00 $5,500.00 -$1,500.00  

E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint 
Buildings $7,000.00 $77,000.00 $70,000.00 

Shop Roof = $55000, 
Plow Door $15000 

E 100-41940-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $6,625.00 $6,625.00 $0.00 Farm Lease Amount 
E 100-41940-530 Capital 
Improvements $17,850.00 $0.00 -$17,850.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $52,475.00  $103,125.00  $50,650.00   

     
Dept 42110 Police Department  

E 100-42110-101 Full-Time 
Employees Regular $53,772.00 $53,772.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-121 PERA $9,518.00 $9,518.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-125 Medicare $780.00 $780.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-131 Employer Paid 
Health $3,507.00 $3,800.00 $293.00  
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 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 100-42110-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $3,817.00 $4,000.00 $183.00  
E 100-42110-200 Office 
Supplies $800.00 $500.00 -$300.00  
E 100-42110-221 Equipment $100.00 $200.00 $100.00  
E 100-42110-234 Animal Control 
Expenses $550.00 $210.00 -$340.00  
E 100-42110-314 Training & 
Conferences $1,500.00 $1,650.00 $150.00  
E 100-42110-321 Telephone $1,690.00 $2,000.00 $310.00  
E 100-42110-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00 $3,410.00 -$1,590.00  
E 100-42110-335 Vehicles-
Repair & Maintenance $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $1,000.00 $1,300.00 $300.00  
E 100-42110-438 Uniforms $700.00 $700.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-495 Misc. 
Expenses $600.00 $600.00 $0.00  
E 100-42110-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 -$1,203.80  
E 100-42110-550 CO - Motor 
Vehicles $40,000.00 $8,500.00 -$31,500.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $126,537.80  $92,940.00  ($33,597.80)  

     
Dept 43000 Public Works  

E 100-43000-101 Full-Time 
Employees Regular $42,000.00 $39,916.00 -$2,084.00  
E 100-43000-103 Part-Time 
Employees $15,000.00 $23,800.00 $8,800.00  
E 100-43000-121 PERA $4,275.00 $4,142.00 -$133.00  
E 100-43000-122 FICA $3,500.00 $3,950.00 $450.00  
E 100-43000-125 Medicare $850.00 $924.00 $74.00  
E 100-43000-131 Employer Paid 
Health $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-142 
Unemployment Benefit 
Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-200 Office 
Supplies $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-210 Supplies $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  
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 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 100-43000-221 Equipment $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 

1. Tractor = $40-
50,000* w/ W/S/SS 
2. Grinder = $500 
3. New Skid = 
$50,000 OR Tires 
$1,500 
4. Grapple = $4,000 
5. Truck w/Plow = 
$60,000* w/ W/S 

E 100-43000-314 Training & 
Conferences $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-321 Telephone $2,599.00 $2,600.00 $1.00  
E 100-43000-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00 $4,000.00 -$1,000.00  
E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-
Repair & Maintenance $4,350.00 $4,000.00 -$350.00  
E 100-43000-405 Contracted 
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-43000-438 Uniforms $700.00 $400.00 -$300.00  
E 100-43000-495 Misc. 
Expenses $2,000.00 $500.00 -$1,500.00  
E 100-43000-501 CO - Snow 
Removal Equip. $1,203.80 $0.00 -$1,203.80  
E 100-43000-584 CO - 
Equipment $1,203.80 $4,000.00 $2,796.20  
TOTAL EXPENSES $90,481.60  $98,032.00  $7,550.40   

     
Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads  

E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint 
Supply (GENERAL) $8,750.00 $8,000.00 -$750.00 

Seal Coat - E 
Hawk/8th/1 more 
street = $5000 

E 100-43100-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 -$1,203.80  
E 100-43100-530 Capital 
Improvements $20,000.00 $0.00 -$20,000.00  

E 100-43100-703 Transfer - 
Debt Service $25,990.00 $27,081.00 $1,091.00 

1. Robin/Martin = 
$6,990 
2. 8/East Hawk = 
$20,091 
3. Wren/Swan = ?? 

TOTAL EXPENSES $55,943.80  $35,081.00  ($20,862.80)  

     
Dept 43160 Street Lighting  

E 100-43160-381 Electric 
Utilities $13,000.00 $36,200.00 $23,200.00  
E 100-43160-495 Misc. 
Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-43160-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 -$1,203.80  
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 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 100-43160-530 Capital 
Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $14,703.80  $36,700.00  $21,996.20   

     
Dept 45200 Parks (GENERAL)  

E 100-45200-228 General 
Repair & Maintenance $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 

Walking Path = 
$15000 will try to 
fund raise also 

Captial Outlay        
TOTAL EXPENSES $20,703.80  $6,000.00  $21,996.20   

     
Dept 46500 Economic Development (GENERAL)  

E 100-46500-128 Taxes $6,856.00 $6,962.00 $106.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $33,559.80  $6,962.00  $22,102.20   

     
Dept 48000 Storm Sewer TIED TO REVENUE 

= $4,150 

E 100-48000-228 General 
Repair & Maintenance $3,828.00 $4,150.00 $322.00  
E 100-48000-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $37,387.80  $4,150.00  $22,424.20   

     
Dept 49000 Miscellaneous (GENERAL)  

E 100-49000-124 Fire Pension 
Contributions $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00  
E 100-49000-308 Fire Protection 
Services $14,340.00 $14,484.00 $144.00  
E 100-49000-309 Rescue 
Protection Services $4,056.00 $4,137.00 $81.00  
E 100-49000-360 Insurance $12,100.00 $13,000.00 $900.00  
E 100-49000-405 Contracted 
Services $17,000.00 $18,200.00 $1,200.00  
E 100-49000-495 Misc. 
Expenses $1,500.00 $500.00 -$1,000.00  
E 100-49000-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $2,975.00 $0.00 -$2,975.00  
E 100-49000-602 Other Long-
Term Oblig Princ al $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-49000-612 Other Long-
Term Oblig Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-49000-800 Loan - 
Interfund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $79,971.00  $78,321.00  ($1,650.00)  

     
Dept 49500 Refuse/Garbage (GENERAL) TIED TO REVENUE 

= $55,050 
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 2021 Budget 
2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 100-49500-126 MN Sales & 
Use Tax $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00  
E 100-49500-200 Office 
Supplies $1,000.00 $600.00 -$400.00  
E 100-49500-230 Postage $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 100-49500-384 
Refuse/Garbage Disposal $41,000.00 $43,000.00 $2,000.00  
E 100-49500-432 Uncollectable 
Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 100-49500-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $250.00 $450.00 $200.00 Profit to City 

TOTAL EXPENSES $47,750.00  $49,550.00  $1,800.00  $5,500.00  

     

     
E 100-49990-495 Misc. 
Expenses $100.00 $100.00 $0.00  
TOTAL EXPENSES $100.00  $100.00  $0.00   

    

5 Capital Outlays - 
Amt for each CO 

GENERAL DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL EXPENSE $690,355.40  $649,784.00  $100,490.60   
GENERAL REVENUE OVER 
EXPENSE   $0.00    $0.00  

     

     

     
Fund 201 FIRE FUND 

 

E 201-42220-100 Wages and 
Salaries (GENERAL) $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-122 FICA $713.00 $700.00 -$13.00  
E 201-42220-124 Fire Pension 
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-125 Medicare $167.00 $200.00 $33.00  
E 201-42220-126 MN Sales & 
Use Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-142 
Unemployment Benefit 
Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-152 Worker s 
Comp Benefit Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

E 201-42220-200 Office 
Supplies $500.00 $600.00 $100.00 

city uses for copy 
machine, envelopes, 
stamps, etc.  On top 
of amount paid on 
admin fees 
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2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 201-42220-211 Cleaning 
Supplies $200.00 $150.00 -$50.00  
E 201-42220-214 Medical $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-235 Fire Call 
Expenses $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  

E 201-42220-241 Protective 
Gear $6,500.00 $6,000.00 -$500.00 

2 complete sets gear 
and helmets. 10 yr 
life span (OSHA) 

E 201-42220-242 SCBA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 

hydro testing 
any not used could 
go to SCBA CO 

E 201-42220-243 Fire Fighting 
Equipment $6,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 

tools/pumps 
nozzles 
hose 

E 201-42220-304 Legal Fees $750.00 $750.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-312 Snow 
Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-314 Training & 
Conferences $5,000.00 $4,000.00 -$1,000.00  
E 201-42220-323 Radio Units $3,170.00 $2,000.00 -$1,170.00  
E 201-42220-334 Vehicles - Fuel $2,230.00 $2,000.00 -$230.00  

E 201-42220-335 Vehicles-
Repair & Maintenance $13,400.00 $14,500.00 $1,100.00 

annual pump testing.  
Annual DOT 
annual pump service 
any not used put into 
motor vehicle CIP 

E 201-42220-360 Insurance $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-381 Electric 
Utilities $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-383 Gas Utilities $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-401 Repairs/Maint 
Buildings $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-406 Repairs/Maint 
Equipment $750.00 $750.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-432 Uncollectable 
Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $750.00 $1,250.00 $500.00  
E 201-42220-438 Uniforms $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-495 Misc. 
Expenses $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $6,873.00 $6,879.00 $6.00  

E 201-42220-550 CO - Motor 
Vehicles $26,800.00 $24,660.00 -$2,140.00 

city approved 
replacement plan 
need $40k annually 
for plan. 
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Last Yr Notes 

E 201-42220-581 CO - Radio 
Equipment $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  

E 201-42220-582 CO - SCBA $4,035.00 $2,500.00 -$1,535.00 

15 year life span 
(OSHA) currently on 
year 13 

E 201-42220-583 CO - 
Protective Gear $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-609 Lease 
Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-700 Transfers 
(GENERAL) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 201-42220-702 Transfer - 
Admin Salary/Fee $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 transfer to city 
FIRE DEPARTMENT TOTAL 
EXPENSE $120,188.00  $116,289.00  ($3,899.00)  
FIRE DEPARTMENT REVENUE 
OVER EXPENSE   $0.00     

     
Fund 202 RESCUE FUND  

E 202-44440-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $1,160.00 $1,160.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-200 Office 
Supplies $360.00 $360.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-214 Medical $2,701.00 $2,701.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-231 Rescue Call 
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-232 Fund Raising 
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-241 Protective 
Gear $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-314 Training & 
Conferences $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-323 Radio Units $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-334 Vehicles - Fuel $600.00 $600.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-335 Vehicles-
Repair & Maintenance $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-360 Insurance $815.00 $815.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-380 Utility Services 
(GENERAL) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-381 Electric 
Utilities $325.00 $325.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-383 Gas Utilities $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-401 Repairs/Maint 
Buildings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-495 Misc. 
Expenses $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00  
E 202-44440-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $1,543.00 $1,693.00 $150.00  
E 202-44440-550 CO - Motor 
Vehicles $1,543.00 $1,693.00 $150.00  
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2022 Proposed 
Budget 

_Detail Diff From 
Last Yr Notes 

E 202-44440-584 CO - 
Equipment $1,543.00 $1,694.00 $151.00  
E 202-44440-702 Transfer - 
Admin Salary/Fee $800.00 $800.00 $0.00  
RESCUE DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL EXPENSE $23,690.00  $24,141.00  $451.00   
RESCUE DEPARTMENT OVER 
EXPENSE   $0.00     

     
Fund 301 DEBT SERVICE FUND  

E 301-43100-495 Misc. 
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

E 301-43100-601 Debt Srv Bond 
Principal $27,000.00 $52,000.00 $25,000.00 

1. Robin/Martin = 
$27000 
2. 8/East Hawk = 
$25000 

E 301-43100-602 Other Long-
Term Oblig Princ al $3,789.00 $2,680.00 -$1,109.00  

E 301-43100-611 Bond Interest $21,806.50 $20,796.00 -$1,010.50 

1. Robin/Martin = 
$11250 
2. 8/East Hawk = 
$9546 

E 301-43100-620 Fiscal Agent s 
Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 301-49991-495 Misc. 
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 301-49991-601 Debt Srv Bond 
Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 301-49991-602 Other Long-
Term Oblig Princ al $2,960.00 $2,680.00 -$280.00  
E 301-49991-611 Bond Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 301-49991-620 Fiscal Agent s 
Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
DEBT SERVICE DEPARTMENT 
TOTAL EXPENSE $55,555.50  $78,156.00  $22,600.50   

     
Fund 601 WATER FUND  

E 601-49440-126 MN Sales & 
Use Tax $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-127 Property Tax $2.00 $2.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-142 
Unemployment Benefit 
Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $771.00 $1,000.00 $229.00  
E 601-49440-200 Office 
Supplies $2,000.00 $1,500.00 -$500.00   

E 601-49440-210 Supplies $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-216 Chemicals and 
Chem Products $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00  
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Last Yr Notes 

E 601-49440-217 Samples $700.00 $700.00 $0.00  

E 601-49440-221 Equipment $1,250.00 $3,000.00 $1,750.00 

1. WTP Comp = 
$1500 
2. Clerk Comp = 
$1500 

E 601-49440-230 Postage $250.00 $300.00 $50.00   
E 601-49440-311 MN Dept. of 
Health $1,840.00 $1,840.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-314 Training & 
Conferences $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-321 Telephone $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-360 Insurance $2,231.00 $2,400.00 $169.00   
E 601-49440-381 Electric 
Utilities $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-383 Gas Utilities $900.00 $900.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-399 Repairs/Maint 
Wells $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00  

E 601-49440-403 Repairs/Maint 
System $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 

Fire Hydrant needs 
repair $2000 

E 601-49440-404 Repairs/Maint 
Tower $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-405 Contracted 
Services $5,250.00 $3,000.00 -$2,250.00   

E 601-49440-408 Locates $125.00 $125.00 $0.00  

E 601-49440-420 Depreciation $18,000.00 $0.00 -$18,000.00 
2020 Dep. = $70,656 
per EB. 

E 601-49440-432 Uncollectable 
Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00  

E 601-49440-490 Donations to 
Civic Org s $0.00 $175.00 $175.00 

1. School Water 
Festival = $50 
2. Dollars for 
Scholars = $125 

E 601-49440-495 Misc. 
Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $5,000.00 $0.00 -$5,000.00   
E 601-49440-530 Capital 
Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-560 CO - Water 
Tower $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   
E 601-49440-601 Debt Srv Bond 
Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1. Wren/Swan = ? 
E 601-49440-604 PFA Bond 
Principal $64,000.00 $65,000.00 $1,000.00  
E 601-49440-611 Bond Interest $17,230.00 $16,590.00 -$640.00  
E 601-49440-701 Transfer - 
Maint Salary/Fee $18,750.00 $18,750.00 $0.00  
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E 601-49440-702 Transfer - 
Admin Salary/Fee $14,224.00 $14,224.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-703 Transfer - 
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 601-49440-800 Loan - 
Interfund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
WATER DEPARTMENT TOTAL 
EXPENSE $190,023.00  $167,006.00  ($23,017.00)  

     
Fund 602 SEWER FUND  

E 602-49490-151 Worker s 
Comp Insurance Prem $627.00 $627.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-200 Office 
Supplies $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-216 Chemicals and 
Chem Products $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $500.00  
E 602-49490-217 Samples $3,000.00 $2,000.00 -$1,000.00  

E 602-49490-221 Equipment $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 
1. Clerk Comp = 
$1500 

E 602-49490-228 General 
Repair & Maintenance $27,000.00 $7,500.00 -$19,500.00  
E 602-49490-230 Postage $250.00 $300.00 $50.00   

E 602-49490-304 Legal Fees $100.00 $100.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-314 Training & 
Conferences $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-360 Insurance $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-381 Electric 
Utilities $3,000.00 $2,500.00 -$500.00   
E 602-49490-403 Repairs/Maint 
System $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-405 Contracted 
Services $4,500.00 $3,000.00 -$1,500.00   
E 602-49490-407 Repairs/Maint 
Ponds $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-408 Locates $100.00 $125.00 $25.00   

E 602-49490-409 Repairs/Maint 
Lift Stations $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 

Need to repair dry 
valve pit for LS #2 

E 602-49490-420 Depreciation $26,000.00 $0.00 -$26,000.00 
2020 Dep. = $25,114 
per EB. 

E 602-49490-432 Uncollectable 
Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-433 
Dues/Lic/Memb/Subscriptions $1,600.00 $2,000.00 $400.00  

E 602-49490-490 Donations to 
Civic Org s $0.00 $225.00 $225.00 

1. Dollars for 
Scholars = $125 
2. Elem. Carnival = 
$100 

E 602-49490-495 Misc. 
Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $0.00  
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E 602-49490-500 CO - Capital 
Outlay $1,950.00 $0.00 -$1,950.00  
E 602-49490-531 CO - Shrinking 
Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-601 Debt Srv Bond 
Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

E 602-49490-605 Bond 
Payments $40,000.00 $45,000.00 $5,000.00 

1. 2020 Refunding 
Bond = $45,000 
2. Wren = ? 

E 602-49490-606 Bond 
Refunding Payment $615,000.00 $0.00 -$615,000.00   

E 602-49490-611 Bond Interest $20,084.00 $10,580.00 -$9,504.00   
E 602-49490-620 Fiscal Agent s 
Fees $575.00 $600.00 $25.00   
E 602-49490-700 Transfers 
(GENERAL) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-701 Transfer - 
Maint Salary/Fee $12,750.00 $12,750.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-702 Transfer - 
Admin Salary/Fee $14,224.00 $14,224.00 $0.00  
E 602-49490-703 Transfer - 
Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  
SEWER EXPENSES TOTAL $826,760.00 $158,031.00 -$668,729.00  
SEWER EXPENSES MINUS 
BOND REFUNDING TOTAL $211,760.00 $158,031.00 -$53,729.00  
SEWER REV OVER EXP - 
BOND REFUNDING TOTAL   $13,369.00 -$44,225.00  

     

TOTAL CITY EXPENSE  $1,193,407.00    
TOTAL CITY REVENUE OVER 
EXPENSE  ($53,293.00)   

 

4. ADJOURNMENT 
M/S/CU: Holm/Beto to adjourn at 8:10 PM. 
 

THESE MINUTES ARE SCHEDULED TO BE OFFICIALLY APPROVED AT THE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 REGULAR COUNCIL 
MEETING. 
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COUNCIL MINUTES 
09-09-2021 

1. CALL TO ORDER 
1.01 Meeting called to order by Mayor Tony Gordon at 5:31 PM at Audubon City Hall. 

 

2. ROLL CALL 
2.01 Members Present: Shane Bakken, Brian Beto, Tony Gordon, Tiffaney Holm, Jessica Wiedenmeyer 
2.02 Members Absent: None 
2.03 Staff: Eric Hegna, Rij Koehnen, Jake Lorsung, Stephanie Poegel 
2.04 Contracted Services: None 
2.05 Guests: None 

 

3. WREN CIRCLE/SWAN STREET  
3.01 Discussion on adding curb stops for all properties on Wren Circle and Swan Street. 

M/S: Beto/Bakken to add curb stops on all properties on the Wren/Swan project. 
Roll Call Vote: Bakken – Aye; Beto – Aye; Gordon – Aye; Holm – Aye; Wiedenmeyer – Aye 
Motion Carried Unanimously 

3.02  
3.03 Discussion on waiving water hook up fees for the properties on Wren Circle and Swan Street. 

M/S: Holm/Bakken to approve waiving fees for water hook ups and the home owner paying the fees for the line from 
the curb stop to the home, with offer to expire on September 17, 2021. 
Roll Call Vote: Bakken – Aye; Beto – Aye; Gordon – Aye; Holm – Aye; Wiedenmeyer – Aye 
Motion Carried Unanimously 

 

4. EMPLOYEE EVALUATIONS *TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE* 
*This section of the meeting MAY be closed to the public based on Minn. Stat. 13D.05. 
4.01 Council discussion on each employee’s annual performance. 
4.02 6:30 PM – Rij Koehnen 

4.02.1 Council reviewed scoring and evaluation with Koehnen. 
4.02.2 Koehnen received a favorable review. 

4.03 7:00 - Eric Hegna 
4.03.1 Council reviewed scoring and evaluation with Hegna. 
4.03.2 Hegna received a favorable review. 

4.04 7:30 - Stephanie Poegel 
4.04.1 Council reviewed scoring and evaluation with Poegel. 
4.04.2 Poegel received a favorable review. 

 

5. JOB CLASSIFICATION AND SALARY STUDY EVALUATION & 2022 SALARY DETERMINATION 
Dependent upon having completed study at the time of the meeting. 
5.01 Job Classification and Salary Study not received at the time of the meeting. Plans to discuss at a special 

meeting on September 20, 2021. 
 

6. ADJOURNMENT 
M/S/CU: Beto/Wiedenmeyer to adjourn at 7:25 PM. 
 

 

THESE MINUTES ARE SCHEDULED TO BE OFFICIALLY APPROVED AT THE SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 REGULAR COUNCIL 
MEETING. 
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INCOME STATEMENTS 
 

Fund Monthly 

Revenue 

Monthly 

Expense 

Monthly 

Profit/Loss 

YTD 

Revenue 

YTD Expense YTD Profit/Loss 

General (100) $34,757.08 $35,060.40 ($303.32) $318,371.05 $327,105.46 ($8,734.41) 

Fire (201) $868.95 $5,287.87 ($4,418.92) $98,211.30 $43,460.70 $54,750.60 

Rescue (202) $1.54 $673.03 ($671.49) $22,198.19 $8,201.43 $13,996.76 

Water (601) $15,294.39 $4,000.25 $11,294.14 $122,393.71 $110,859.15 $11,534.56 

Sewer (602) $13,862.30 $3,486.66 $10,375.64 $117,070.37 $694,756.00 ($577,685.63) 

TOTALS $64,784.26 $48,508.21 $16,276.05 $678,244.62 $1,184,382.74 ($506,138.12) 

Debt Service 05 – 

Wat/Sew 

$0.26 $0.00 $0.26 $12,793.33 $0.00 $12,793.33 

Debt Service 06 – 

Roads 

$0.91 $33,131.26 ($33,130.35) $45,629.19 $48,806.51 ($3,177.32) 

Debt Service (301) $1.17 $33,131.26 ($33,130.09) $58,422.52 $48,806.51 $9,616.01 

 
 

 CITY OF AUDUBON  
 CITY REVENUE SUMMARY 

 August 2021 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
 FUND Description Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 

 100 GENERAL FUND $615,388.00 $34,757.08 $318,371.05 $297,016.95 0.00% 
 201 FIRE FUND $120,188.00 $868.95 $98,211.30 $21,976.70 0.00% 
 202 RESCUE FUND $23,690.00 $1.54 $22,198.19 $1,491.81 0.00% 
 301 DEBT SERVICE $98,155.00 $1.17 $58,422.52 $39,732.48 0.00% 
 601 WATER FUND $181,744.00 $15,294.39 $122,393.71 $59,350.29 0.00% 
 602 SEWER FUND $169,700.00 $13,862.30 $117,070.37 $52,629.63 0.00% 

 $1,208,865.00 $64,785.43 $736,667.14 $472,197.86 
 
 

 CITY OF AUDUBON  
 CITY EXPENSE SUMMARY 

 August 2021 
     2019   
   2021 YTD August      2021 YTD %YTD 
 FUND Description Budget 2021 Amt  YTD Amt Balance Budget 

 100 GENERAL FUND $615,388.00 $35,060.40 $327,105.46 $288,282.54 52.01% 
 201 FIRE FUND $120,188.00 $5,287.87 $43,460.70 $76,727.30 0.00% 
 202 RESCUE FUND $23,690.00 $673.03 $8,201.43 $15,488.57 77.87% 
 301 DEBT SERVICE $55,555.50 $33,131.26 $48,806.51 $6,748.99 0.00% 
 601 WATER FUND $190,023.00 $4,000.25 $110,859.15 $79,163.85 0.00% 
 602 SEWER FUND $826,760.00 $3,486.66 $694,756.00 $132,004.00 0.00% 

 $1,831,604.50 $81,639.47 $1,233,189.25 $598,415.25 
 
 
 
 

 CITY OF AUDUBON  
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 CITY REVENUE REPORT 

 August 2021 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 

FUND 100 GENERAL FUND 

 Dept   
  R 100-31010 General Tax Levy $262,609.00 $0.00 $155,838.20 $106,770.80 59.34% 
  R 100-31810 FRANCHISE TAX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-32000 Licenses and Permits $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 0.00% 
  R 100-32180 Business Licenses/Permits $1,850.00 $0.00 $25.00 $1,825.00 1.35% 
  R 100-32200 Non-Business  $550.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  R 100-32210 Building Permits $3,400.00 $436.50 $3,527.17 -$127.17 103.74% 
  R 100-32240 Animal Licenses $200.00 $213.00 $397.00 -$197.00 198.50% 
  R 100-32280 SALES TAX $5,000.00 $401.52 $3,123.83 $1,876.17 62.48% 
  R 100-33000 Intergovernmental  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33100 Federal Grants and Aids $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33180 FEDERAL GRANTS -  $0.00 $27,512.43 $27,512.43 -$27,512.43 0.00% 
  R 100-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33401 Local Government Aid $135,909.00 $0.00 $67,954.50 $67,954.50 50.00% 
  R 100-33402 Market Value Credit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33404 Fire Training  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33416 Police Training  $1,437.00 $1,030.37 $1,030.37 $406.63 71.70% 
  R 100-33418 Muni State Aid St  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33420 Fire State Aid $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33421 Police State Aid $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,500.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33422 PERA Aid $859.00 $0.00 $0.00 $859.00 0.00% 
  R 100-33465 Small City Assistance $0.00 $0.00 $8,999.50 -$8,999.50 0.00% 
  R 100-33600 County Grants $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,750.00 0.00% 
  R 100-34000 Charges for Services $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 0.00% 
  R 100-34206 Misc. Police Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-34403 Refuse Collection Charges $47,500.00 $4,137.52 $32,156.39 $15,343.61 67.70% 
  R 100-34409 Recycling Collection  $1,500.00 $181.02 $1,291.43 $208.57 86.10% 
  R 100-34950 Misc. Revenues $200.00 $2.55 $197.55 $2.45 98.78% 
  R 100-35104 Police Fines $1,000.00 $0.00 $569.94 $430.06 56.99% 
  R 100-35200 Forfeits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36100 Special Assessments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36101 Principal Amount Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36102 Penalties and Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36210 Interest Earnings $1,000.00 $52.63 -$13.84 $1,013.84 -1.38% 
  R 100-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $13,600.00 $426.90 $7,642.54 $5,957.46 56.20% 
  R 100-36221 Rental Registration Fees $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36230 Contributions and  $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36270 Insurance Refund &  $3,825.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,825.00 0.00% 
  R 100-36271 General Refund/Rebate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-37360 Garbage/Recyling Penalty $300.00 $39.11 $227.78 $72.22 75.93% 
  R 100-37400 Storm Sewer Utility Fee $3,828.00 $323.53 $2,685.67 $1,142.33 70.16% 
  R 100-39101 Sales of Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39103 Sales of Buildings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $25,788.00 $0.00 $4,655.59 $21,132.41 18.05% 
  R 100-39204 Water-Salary Revenues $32,974.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,974.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39205 Sewer-Salary Revenues $26,974.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,974.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39206 Fire-Admin Fees $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39207 Rescue-Admin Fees $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 0.00% 
  R 100-39310 Proceeds-Gen Obligation  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $615,388.00 $34,757.08 $318,371.05 $297,016.95 
FUND 100 GENERAL FUND $615,388.00 $34,757.08 $318,371.05 $297,016.95 

FUND 201 FIRE FUND 

 Dept   
  R 201-33000 Intergovernmental  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 201-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 201-33404 Fire Training  $3,800.00 $600.00 $3,650.00 $150.00 96.05% 
  R 201-34202 Protection Fees $110,309.00 $0.00 $88,871.92 $21,437.08 80.57% 
  R 201-34207 Fire Call Fees $5,000.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $200.00 96.00% 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 
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  R 201-34950 Misc. Revenues $279.00 $0.00 $0.00 $279.00 0.00% 
  R 201-36210 Interest Earnings $300.00 $18.95 $289.38 $10.62 96.46% 
  R 201-36230 Contributions and  $500.00 $250.00 $600.00 -$100.00 120.00% 
  R 201-36270 Insurance Refund &  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 201-39101 Sales of Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 201-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 201-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $120,188.00 $868.95 $98,211.30 $21,976.70 
FUND 201 FIRE FUND $120,188.00 $868.95 $98,211.30 $21,976.70 

FUND 202 RESCUE FUND 

 Dept   
  R 202-33400 State Grants and Aids $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-34202 Protection Fees $22,540.00 $0.00 $21,413.00 $1,127.00 95.00% 
  R 202-34950 Misc. Revenues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-36210 Interest Earnings $150.00 $1.54 $85.19 $64.81 56.79% 
  R 202-36220 Rent/Lease Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-36230 Contributions and  $1,000.00 $0.00 $700.00 $300.00 70.00% 
  R 202-39001 Fundraiser $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-39002 Grants - Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 202-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $23,690.00 $1.54 $22,198.19 $1,491.81 
FUND 202 RESCUE FUND $23,690.00 $1.54 $22,198.19 $1,491.81 

FUND 301 DEBT SERVICE 

 Dept   
  R 301-36100 Special Assessments $72,150.00 $0.00 $58,412.01 $13,737.99 80.96% 
  R 301-36210 Interest Earnings $15.00 $1.17 $10.51 $4.49 70.07% 
  R 301-38500 LOAN FROM GENERAL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 301-38505 LOAN FROM WATER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 301-38506 LOAN FROM SEWER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 301-39400 TRANSFER FROM -  $25,990.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,990.00 0.00% 
  R 301-39405 TRANSFER FROM -  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 301-39406 TRANSFER FROM - SEWER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $98,155.00 $1.17 $58,422.52 $39,732.48 
FUND 301 DEBT SERVICE $98,155.00 $1.17 $58,422.52 $39,732.48 

FUND 601 WATER FUND 

 Dept   
  R 601-32280 SALES TAX $1,910.00 $182.14 $1,331.63 $578.37 69.72% 
  R 601-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-33180 FEDERAL GRANTS -  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-34950 Misc. Revenues $100.00 $0.00 $25.00 $75.00 25.00% 
  R 601-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-36210 Interest Earnings $150.00 $0.82 $81.95 $68.05 54.63% 
  R 601-36270 Insurance Refund &  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-37100 Water Sales $170,000.00 $14,977.40 $119,882.98 $50,117.02 70.52% 
  R 601-37150 Water Connect/Reconnect $200.00 $30.00 $80.17 $119.83 40.09% 
  R 601-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-37152 New Customer Fee $135.00 $0.00 $45.00 $90.00 33.33% 
  R 601-37155 Equipment Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-37160 Water Penalty $2,500.00 $104.03 $946.98 $1,553.02 37.88% 
  R 601-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 601-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth  $6,749.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,749.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $181,744.00 $15,294.39 $122,393.71 $59,350.29 
FUND 601 WATER FUND $181,744.00 $15,294.39 $122,393.71 $59,350.29 

FUND 602 SEWER FUND 

 Dept   
  R 602-33101 COVID-19 Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-34950 Misc. Revenues $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
  R 602-36105 Utility Unbilled Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-36210 Interest Earnings $200.00 $57.82 $179.51 $20.49 89.76% 
  R 602-36270 Insurance Refund &  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-37151 New Hook-Up $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-37200 Sewer Sales $165,000.00 $13,568.93 $114,809.69 $50,190.31 69.58% 
  R 602-37250 Sewer  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
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  R 602-37260 Swr Penalty $2,500.00 $235.55 $2,081.17 $418.83 83.25% 
  R 602-39201 Transfer from General Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-39203 Transfer from Other Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-39301 Proceeds - Debt from oth  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  R 602-39311 Bond Refunding Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept   $169,700.00 $13,862.30 $117,070.37 $52,629.63 
FUND 602 SEWER FUND $169,700.00 $13,862.30 $117,070.37 $52,629.63 

 $1,208,865.00 $64,785.43 $736,667.14 $472,197.86 
 
 

 CITY OF AUDUBON  
 CITY EXPENSE REPORT 

 August 2021 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 

FUND 100 GENERAL FUND 

 Dept 41100 Mayor & Council 
  E 100-41100-100 Wages and Salaries  $9,000.00 $1,060.00 $7,440.00 $1,560.00 82.67% 
  E 100-41100-121 PERA $450.00 $44.50 $299.00 $151.00 66.44% 
  E 100-41100-122 FICA $150.00 $10.54 $90.52 $59.48 60.35% 
  E 100-41100-125 Medicare $131.00 $15.39 $108.03 $22.97 82.47% 
  E 100-41100-151 Worker s Comp  $100.00 $0.00 $98.00 $2.00 98.00% 
  E 100-41100-233 Election Expenses $50.00 $0.00 $41.60 $8.40 83.20% 
  E 100-41100-301 Auditing and Acct g  $11,550.00 $0.00 $11,675.00 -$125.00 101.08% 
  E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees $5,500.00 $411.42 $4,464.26 $1,035.74 81.17% 
  E 100-41100-306 Rental/Bldg Inspector  $2,000.00 $2,987.64 $3,735.58 -$1,735.58 186.78% 
  E 100-41100-310 Assessor $5,550.00 $0.00 $5,540.10 $9.90 99.82% 
  E 100-41100-314 Training &  $750.00 $0.00 $750.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 100-41100-351 Legal Notices  $1,000.00 $0.00 $370.80 $629.20 37.08% 
  E 100-41100-495 Misc. Expenses $100.00 $0.00 $157.95 -$57.95 157.95% 
 Dept 41100 Mayor & Council $36,331.00 $4,529.49 $34,770.84 $1,560.16 

 Dept 41190 Council - COVID 
  E 100-41190-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 41190 Council - COVID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 Dept 41400 City Clerk 
  E 100-41400-101 Full-Time Employees  $73,300.00 $6,884.22 $46,501.24 $26,798.76 63.44% 
  E 100-41400-121 PERA $5,500.00 $516.32 $3,349.25 $2,150.75 60.90% 
  E 100-41400-122 FICA $4,500.00 $426.81 $2,883.06 $1,616.94 64.07% 
  E 100-41400-125 Medicare $1,100.00 $99.82 $674.26 $425.74 61.30% 
  E 100-41400-131 Employer Paid Health $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-41400-151 Worker s Comp  $550.00 $0.00 $530.00 $20.00 96.36% 
  E 100-41400-200 Office Supplies $2,010.00 $73.54 $721.68 $1,288.32 35.90% 
  E 100-41400-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-41400-230 Postage $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% 
  E 100-41400-314 Training &  $750.00 $15.00 $647.50 $102.50 86.33% 
  E 100-41400-321 Telephone $2,000.00 $168.59 $1,352.00 $648.00 67.60% 
  E 100-41400-331 Travel Expenses $500.00 $0.00 $104.40 $395.60 20.88% 
  E 100-41400-433  $2,200.00 $367.00 $1,653.96 $546.04 75.18% 
  E 100-41400-495 Misc. Expenses $1,500.00 $322.59 $1,673.95 -$173.95 111.60% 
 Dept 41400 City Clerk $94,410.00 $8,873.89 $60,091.30 $34,318.70 

 Dept 41940 City Buildings 
  E 100-41940-127 Property Tax $4,000.00 $0.00 $1,664.00 $2,336.00 41.60% 
  E 100-41940-381 Electric Utilities $10,000.00 $1,287.42 $5,757.21 $4,242.79 57.57% 
  E 100-41940-383 Gas Utilities $7,000.00 $117.95 $2,887.38 $4,112.62 41.25% 
  E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $7,000.00 $509.77 $2,108.49 $4,891.51 30.12% 
  E 100-41940-500 CO - Capital Outlay $6,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,625.00 0.00% 
  E 100-41940-530 Capital Improvements $17,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,850.00 0.00% 
 Dept 41940 City Buildings $52,475.00 $1,915.14 $12,417.08 $40,057.92 

 Dept 42110 Police Department 
  E 100-42110-101 Full-Time Employees  $53,772.00 $4,480.98 $35,847.84 $17,924.16 66.67% 
  E 100-42110-121 PERA $9,518.00 $793.14 $6,345.12 $3,172.88 66.66% 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 
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  E 100-42110-125 Medicare $780.00 $60.52 $484.16 $295.84 62.07% 
  E 100-42110-131 Employer Paid Health $3,507.00 $296.50 $2,372.00 $1,135.00 67.64% 
  E 100-42110-151 Worker s Comp  $3,817.00 $0.00 $3,087.00 $730.00 80.88% 
  E 100-42110-200 Office Supplies $800.00 $53.34 $667.74 $132.26 83.47% 
  E 100-42110-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-221 Equipment $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-234 Animal Control  $550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-314 Training &  $1,500.00 $0.00 $187.50 $1,312.50 12.50% 
  E 100-42110-321 Telephone $1,690.00 $156.73 $1,257.07 $432.93 74.38% 
  E 100-42110-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00 $326.15 $2,091.87 $2,908.13 41.84% 
  E 100-42110-335 Vehicles-Repair &  $2,000.00 $0.00 $109.09 $1,890.91 5.45% 
  E 100-42110-433  $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,015.76 -$15.76 101.58% 
  E 100-42110-438 Uniforms $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-495 Misc. Expenses $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,203.80 0.00% 
  E 100-42110-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 0.00% 
 Dept 42110 Police Department $126,537.80 $6,167.36 $53,465.15 $73,072.65 

 Dept 42600 Public Health 
  E 100-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 -$163.03 $64.35 -$64.35 0.00% 
 Dept 42600 Public Health $0.00 -$163.03 $64.35 -$64.35 

 Dept 43000 Public Works 
  E 100-43000-101 Full-Time Employees  $42,000.00 $3,521.37 $28,325.14 $13,674.86 67.44% 
  E 100-43000-103 Part-Time Employees $15,000.00 $1,768.17 $7,392.07 $7,607.93 49.28% 
  E 100-43000-121 PERA $4,275.00 $396.71 $2,405.31 $1,869.69 56.26% 
  E 100-43000-122 FICA $3,500.00 $309.56 $2,003.28 $1,496.72 57.24% 
  E 100-43000-125 Medicare $850.00 $72.40 $468.49 $381.51 55.12% 
  E 100-43000-131 Employer Paid Health $4,600.00 $296.50 $3,406.50 $1,193.50 74.05% 
  E 100-43000-142 Unemployment  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-151 Worker s Comp  $1,200.00 $0.00 $2,035.00 -$835.00 169.58% 
  E 100-43000-200 Office Supplies $500.00 $53.34 $387.03 $112.97 77.41% 
  E 100-43000-208 Office Equip Maint $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-210 Supplies $1,000.00 $211.61 $1,036.91 -$36.91 103.69% 
  E 100-43000-221 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-314 Training &  $500.00 $0.00 $440.00 $60.00 88.00% 
  E 100-43000-321 Telephone $2,599.00 $168.60 $1,351.75 $1,247.25 52.01% 
  E 100-43000-334 Vehicles - Fuel $5,000.00 $507.57 $2,103.47 $2,896.53 42.07% 
  E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair &  $4,350.00 $890.54 $3,072.12 $1,277.88 70.62% 
  E 100-43000-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $0.00 $0.00 $389.98 -$389.98 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-405 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-438 Uniforms $700.00 $0.00 $599.00 $101.00 85.57% 
  E 100-43000-495 Misc. Expenses $2,000.00 -$240.00 $1,617.00 $383.00 80.85% 
  E 100-43000-501 CO - Snow Removal  $1,203.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,203.80 0.00% 
  E 100-43000-584 CO - Equipment $1,203.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,203.80 0.00% 
 Dept 43000 Public Works $90,481.60 $7,956.37 $57,033.05 $33,448.55 

 Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads 
  E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply  $8,750.00 $0.00 $3,020.09 $5,729.91 34.52% 
  E 100-43100-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,203.80 0.00% 
  E 100-43100-530 Capital Improvements $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,684.71 -$684.71 103.42% 
  E 100-43100-703 Transfer - Debt Service $25,990.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,990.00 0.00% 
 Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads $55,943.80 $0.00 $23,704.80 $32,239.00 

 Dept 43160 Street Lighting 
  E 100-43160-381 Electric Utilities $13,000.00 $1,143.10 $8,770.14 $4,229.86 67.46% 
  E 100-43160-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% 
  E 100-43160-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,203.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,203.80 0.00% 
  E 100-43160-530 Capital Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 43160 Street Lighting $14,703.80 $1,143.10 $8,770.14 $5,933.66 

 Dept 45200 Parks (GENERAL) 
  E 100-45200-228 General Repair &  $6,000.00 $889.75 -$662.00 $6,662.00 -11.03% 

 Dept 45200 Parks (GENERAL) $6,000.00 $889.75 -$662.00 $6,662.00 

 Dept 46500 Economic Develop mt (GENERAL) 
  E 100-46500-128 Taxes $6,856.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,856.00 0.00% 
 Dept 46500 Economic Develop mt  $6,856.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,856.00 

 Dept 48000 Storm Sewer 
  E 100-48000-228 General Repair &  $3,828.00 $0.00 $450.00 $3,378.00 11.76% 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
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  E 100-48000-500 CO - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 48000 Storm Sewer $3,828.00 $0.00 $450.00 $3,378.00 

 Dept 49000 Miscellaneous (GENERAL) 
  E 100-49000-124 Fire Pension  $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,000.00 0.00% 
  E 100-49000-308 Fire Protection  $14,340.00 $0.00 $7,170.06 $7,169.94 50.00% 
  E 100-49000-309 Rescue Protection  $4,056.00 $0.00 $4,056.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 100-49000-360 Insurance $12,100.00 $0.00 $12,346.90 -$246.90 102.04% 
  E 100-49000-405 Contracted Services $17,000.00 $1,157.43 $15,864.96 $1,135.04 93.32% 
  E 100-49000-495 Misc. Expenses $1,500.00 $2,220.19 $3,669.19 -$2,169.19 244.61% 
  E 100-49000-500 CO - Capital Outlay $2,975.00 $0.00 $2,975.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 100-49000-602 Other Long-Term  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-49000-612 Other Long-Term  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-49000-800 Loan - Interfund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 49000 Miscellaneous  $79,971.00 $3,377.62 $46,082.11 $33,888.89 

 Dept 49500 Refuse/Garbage (GENERAL) 
  E 100-49500-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $5,000.00 $403.00 $3,128.00 $1,872.00 62.56% 
  E 100-49500-200 Office Supplies $1,000.00 $0.00 $191.43 $808.57 19.14% 
  E 100-49500-230 Postage $500.00 $0.00 $205.00 $295.00 41.00% 
  E 100-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage  $41,000.00 $172.53 $28,012.82 $12,987.18 68.32% 
  E 100-49500-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 100-49500-433  $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 0.00% 
 Dept 49500 Refuse/Garbage  $47,750.00 $575.53 $31,537.25 $16,212.75 

 Dept 49990 Other Expense (GENERAL) 
  E 100-49990-495 Misc. Expenses $100.00 -$204.82 -$618.61 $718.61 -618.61% 
 Dept 49990 Other Expense  $100.00 -$204.82 -$618.61 $718.61 
FUND 100 GENERAL FUND $615,388.00 $35,060.40 $327,105.46 $288,282.54 

FUND 201 FIRE FUND 

 Dept 42220 Fire Department 
  E 201-42220-100 Wages and Salaries  $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,500.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-122 FICA $713.00 $0.00 $0.00 $713.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-124 Fire Pension  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-125 Medicare $167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-142 Unemployment  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-151 Worker s Comp  $6,500.00 $0.00 $4,951.00 $1,549.00 76.17% 
  E 201-42220-152 Worker s Comp  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-200 Office Supplies $500.00 $76.25 $349.35 $150.65 69.87% 
  E 201-42220-211 Cleaning Supplies $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-214 Medical $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-235 Fire Call Expenses $1,000.00 $250.00 $767.97 $232.03 76.80% 
  E 201-42220-241 Protective Gear $6,500.00 $0.00 $1,081.25 $5,418.75 16.63% 
  E 201-42220-242 SCBA $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,812.97 $687.03 72.52% 
  E 201-42220-243 Fire Fighting  $6,500.00 $0.00 $1,847.84 $4,652.16 28.43% 
  E 201-42220-304 Legal Fees $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-312 Snow Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-314 Training &  $5,000.00 $600.00 $4,857.50 $142.50 97.15% 
  E 201-42220-323 Radio Units $3,170.00 $0.00 $3,167.67 $2.33 99.93% 
  E 201-42220-334 Vehicles - Fuel $2,230.00 $350.03 $1,380.26 $849.74 61.90% 
  E 201-42220-335 Vehicles-Repair &  $13,400.00 $3,689.90 $4,840.46 $8,559.54 36.12% 
  E 201-42220-360 Insurance $5,000.00 $0.00 $4,535.36 $464.64 90.71% 
  E 201-42220-381 Electric Utilities $1,900.00 $187.46 $1,199.95 $700.05 63.16% 
  E 201-42220-383 Gas Utilities $3,200.00 $42.10 $1,188.41 $2,011.59 37.14% 
  E 201-42220-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-406 Repairs/Maint  $750.00 $0.00 $294.65 $455.35 39.29% 
  E 201-42220-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-433  $750.00 $0.00 $355.00 $395.00 47.33% 
  E 201-42220-438 Uniforms $1,250.00 $0.00 $875.00 $375.00 70.00% 
  E 201-42220-495 Misc. Expenses $1,000.00 $92.13 $257.06 $742.94 25.71% 
  E 201-42220-500 CO - Capital Outlay $6,873.00 $0.00 $9,699.00 -$2,826.00 141.12% 
  E 201-42220-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $26,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,800.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-581 CO - Radio  $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-582 CO - SCBA $4,035.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,035.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-583 CO - Protective Gear $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-609 Lease Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 201-42220-700 Transfers (GENERAL) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 
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  E 201-42220-702 Transfer - Admin  $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
 Dept 42220 Fire Department $120,188.00 $5,287.87 $43,460.70 $76,727.30 
FUND 201 FIRE FUND $120,188.00 $5,287.87 $43,460.70 $76,727.30 

FUND 202 RESCUE FUND 

 Dept 44440 Rescue Squad 
  E 202-44440-151 Worker s Comp  $1,160.00 $0.00 $365.00 $795.00 31.47% 
  E 202-44440-200 Office Supplies $360.00 $53.34 $326.42 $33.58 90.67% 
  E 202-44440-214 Medical $2,701.00 $500.70 $1,345.68 $1,355.32 49.82% 
  E 202-44440-231 Rescue Call Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-232 Fund Raising  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-241 Protective Gear $1,800.00 -$123.03 $1,668.14 $131.86 92.67% 
  E 202-44440-314 Training &  $2,000.00 $0.00 $437.50 $1,562.50 21.88% 
  E 202-44440-323 Radio Units $3,000.00 $0.00 $70.00 $2,930.00 2.33% 
  E 202-44440-334 Vehicles - Fuel $600.00 $94.47 $297.14 $302.86 49.52% 
  E 202-44440-335 Vehicles-Repair &  $3,500.00 $0.00 $875.58 $2,624.42 25.02% 
  E 202-44440-360 Insurance $815.00 $0.00 $634.66 $180.34 77.87% 
  E 202-44440-380 Utility Services  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-381 Electric Utilities $325.00 $0.00 $393.39 -$68.39 121.04% 
  E 202-44440-383 Gas Utilities $500.00 $0.00 $542.23 -$42.23 108.45% 
  E 202-44440-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-495 Misc. Expenses $1,500.00 $147.55 $1,245.69 $254.31 83.05% 
  E 202-44440-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,543.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-550 CO - Motor Vehicles $1,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,543.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-584 CO - Equipment $1,543.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,543.00 0.00% 
  E 202-44440-702 Transfer - Admin  $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $800.00 0.00% 
 Dept 44440 Rescue Squad $23,690.00 $673.03 $8,201.43 $15,488.57 
FUND 202 RESCUE FUND $23,690.00 $673.03 $8,201.43 $15,488.57 

FUND 301 DEBT SERVICE 

 Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads 
  E 301-43100-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 301-43100-601 Debt Srv Bond  $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $33,131.25 -$6,131.25 122.71% 
  E 301-43100-602 Other Long-Term  $3,789.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,789.00 0.00% 
  E 301-43100-611 Bond Interest $21,806.50 $6,131.26 $15,675.26 $6,131.24 71.88% 
  E 301-43100-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 43100 Hwys, Streets, & Roads $52,595.50 $33,131.26 $48,806.51 $3,788.99 

 Dept 49991 Water & Sewer Improvements 
  E 301-49991-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 301-49991-601 Debt Srv Bond  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 301-49991-602 Other Long-Term  $2,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,960.00 0.00% 
  E 301-49991-611 Bond Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 301-49991-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 49991 Water & Sewer  $2,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,960.00 
FUND 301 DEBT SERVICE $55,555.50 $33,131.26 $48,806.51 $6,748.99 

FUND 601 WATER FUND 

 Dept 42600 Public Health 
  E 601-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 42600 Public Health $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 Dept 49440 Water Administration 
  E 601-49440-126 MN Sales & Use Tax $2,000.00 $171.00 $1,257.00 $743.00 62.85% 
  E 601-49440-127 Property Tax $2.00 $0.00 $2.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 601-49440-142 Unemployment  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-151 Worker s Comp  $771.00 $0.00 $634.00 $137.00 82.23% 
  E 601-49440-200 Office Supplies $2,000.00 $53.34 $476.26 $1,523.74 23.81% 
  E 601-49440-210 Supplies $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,805.16 $194.84 90.26% 
  E 601-49440-216 Chemicals and Chem  $3,000.00 $0.00 $1,822.97 $1,177.03 60.77% 
  E 601-49440-217 Samples $700.00 $0.00 $642.46 $57.54 91.78% 
  E 601-49440-221 Equipment $1,250.00 $0.00 $527.08 $722.92 42.17% 
  E 601-49440-230 Postage $250.00 $0.00 $223.49 $26.51 89.40% 
  E 601-49440-311 MN Dept. of Health $1,840.00 $0.00 $918.00 $922.00 49.89% 
  E 601-49440-314 Training &  $1,000.00 $250.00 $795.78 $204.22 79.58% 
  E 601-49440-321 Telephone $1,500.00 $106.71 $960.52 $539.48 64.03% 
  E 601-49440-360 Insurance $2,231.00 $0.00 $2,268.54 -$37.54 101.68% 
  E 601-49440-381 Electric Utilities $5,500.00 $610.07 $3,915.74 $1,584.26 71.20% 
   2021 YTD August 2021 2021 YTD %YTD 
  Account Descr Budget 2021 Amt YTD Amt Balance Budget 
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  E 601-49440-383 Gas Utilities $900.00 $23.44 $478.38 $421.62 53.15% 
  E 601-49440-399 Repairs/Maint Wells $3,000.00 $1,670.00 $2,382.00 $618.00 79.40% 
  E 601-49440-403 Repairs/Maint System $6,000.00 $112.32 $4,362.53 $1,637.47 72.71% 
  E 601-49440-404 Repairs/Maint Tower $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-405 Contracted Services $5,250.00 $1,000.00 $3,250.00 $2,000.00 61.90% 
  E 601-49440-408 Locates $125.00 $3.37 $129.60 -$4.60 103.68% 
  E 601-49440-420 Depreciation $18,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-433  $3,000.00 $0.00 $2,304.14 $695.86 76.80% 
  E 601-49440-490 Donations to Civic  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00 $0.00 $473.50 $26.50 94.70% 
  E 601-49440-500 CO - Capital Outlay $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-530 Capital Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-560 CO - Water Tower $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-601 Debt Srv Bond  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-604 PFA Bond Principal $64,000.00 $0.00 $64,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 601-49440-611 Bond Interest $17,230.00 $0.00 $17,230.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 601-49440-701 Transfer - Maint  $18,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,750.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-702 Transfer - Admin  $14,224.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,224.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-703 Transfer - Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 601-49440-800 Loan - Interfund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 49440 Water Administration $190,023.00 $4,000.25 $110,859.15 $79,163.85 

FUND 601 WATER FUND $190,023.00 $4,000.25 $110,859.15 $79,163.85 

FUND 602 SEWER FUND 

 Dept 42600 Public Health 
  E 602-42600-495 Misc. Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 42600 Public Health $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 Dept 49490 Sewer Administration 
  E 602-49490-151 Worker s Comp  $627.00 $0.00 $599.00 $28.00 95.53% 
  E 602-49490-200 Office Supplies $1,500.00 $53.33 $476.24 $1,023.76 31.75% 
  E 602-49490-216 Chemicals and Chem  $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-217 Samples $3,000.00 $113.00 $930.29 $2,069.71 31.01% 
  E 602-49490-221 Equipment $14,500.00 $43.81 $43.81 $14,456.19 0.30% 
  E 602-49490-228 General Repair &  $27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,000.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-230 Postage $250.00 $0.00 $205.01 $44.99 82.00% 
  E 602-49490-304 Legal Fees $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-314 Training &  $2,000.00 $0.00 $781.79 $1,218.21 39.09% 
  E 602-49490-360 Insurance $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,724.54 $275.46 86.23% 
  E 602-49490-381 Electric Utilities $3,000.00 $175.64 $1,308.99 $1,691.01 43.63% 
  E 602-49490-403 Repairs/Maint System $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-405 Contracted Services $4,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 55.56% 
  E 602-49490-407 Repairs/Maint Ponds $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,226.52 $273.48 95.03% 
  E 602-49490-408 Locates $100.00 $3.38 $129.60 -$29.60 129.60% 
  E 602-49490-409 Repairs/Maint Lift  $22,000.00 $2,097.50 $2,847.50 $19,152.50 12.94% 
  E 602-49490-420 Depreciation $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,000.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-432 Uncollectable Checks $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-433  $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,945.64 -$345.64 121.60% 
  E 602-49490-490 Donations to Civic  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-495 Misc. Expenses $500.00 $0.00 $478.38 $21.62 95.68% 
  E 602-49490-500 CO - Capital Outlay $1,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-531 CO - Shrinking Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-601 Debt Srv Bond  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-605 Bond Payments $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 602-49490-606 Bond Refunding  $615,000.00 $0.00 $615,000.00 $0.00 100.00% 
  E 602-49490-611 Bond Interest $20,084.00 $0.00 $20,083.69 $0.31 100.00% 
  E 602-49490-620 Fiscal Agent s Fees $575.00 $0.00 $475.00 $100.00 82.61% 
  E 602-49490-700 Transfers (GENERAL) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-701 Transfer - Maint  $12,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,750.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-702 Transfer - Admin  $14,224.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,224.00 0.00% 
  E 602-49490-703 Transfer - Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 Dept 49490 Sewer Administration $826,760.00 $3,486.66 $694,756.00 $132,004.00 
FUND 602 SEWER FUND $826,760.00 $3,486.66 $694,756.00 $132,004.00 

 $1,831,604.50 $81,639.47 $1,233,189.25 $598,415.25 
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UTILITY BILLING CLERK REPORT 
As of September 1, 2021 

 

 
 

 

There are 3 accounts 3+ months past due: 1 is a final making small monthly payments, 1 is shut off and will be levied to 

property taxes if not paid by November 1st, and 1 is a currently active residential account that has a payment plan.  

 

 

 

Comparison to 1 month and 1 year ago: 

 Current 1 Period 
Overdue 

2 Periods 
Overdue 

3 Periods 
Overdue 

Payoff 
Amount 

September 2020 $30,636.28 $1,430.22 $871.41 $5,864.96 $38,802.87 

August 2021 $27,060.67 $884.35 $390.11 $2,817.60 $31,212.73 

September 2021 $29,430.62 $867.80 $442.71 $3,199.74 $33,940.87 
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PAYROLL 
 

CITY OF AUDUBON 
Employee Pays & Hours Detail NO SSN 

 Pay Pay Pay Control   
 Period Control Description Hours Amount 

Employee Name BAKKEN, SHANE 
 8 12 Council Meetings 1.00 $120.00 
 8 13 Special Meetings 1.00 $50.00 
Employee Name BAKKEN, SHANE $170.00 

Employee Name Beto, Brian N. 
 8 12 Council Meetings 1.00 $120.00 
 8 13 Special Meetings 1.00 $50.00 
Employee Name Beto, Brian N. $170.00 

Employee Name Carlson, Daulton J. 
 15 01 City Hourly 80.00 $1,360.00 
 16 01 City Hourly 97.50 $1,657.50 
Employee Name Carlson, Daulton J. $3,017.50 

Employee Name Gordon, Tony 
 8 12 Council Meetings 1.00 $180.00 
 8 13 Special Meetings 1.00 $50.00 
Employee Name Gordon, Tony $230.00 

Employee Name Hegna, Eric 
 15 17 City Salary 80.00 $2,240.49 
 16 17 City Salary 100.50 $2,240.49 
Employee Name Hegna, Eric $4,480.98 

Employee Name Holm, Tiffaney 
 8 12 Council Meetings 1.00 $120.00 
 8 13 Special Meetings 1.00 $50.00 
Employee Name Holm, Tiffaney $170.00 

Employee Name Koehnen, Rij J. 
 15 01 City Hourly 80.00 $1,535.20 
 16 01 City Hourly 97.50 $1,871.03 
 16 03 City Overtime 4.00 $115.14 
Employee Name Koehnen, Rij J. $3,521.37 

Employee Name Poegel, Stephanie C. 
 15 01 City Hourly 80.00 $1,757.60 
 16 01 City Hourly 96.00 $2,109.12 
Employee Name Poegel, Stephanie C. $3,866.72 

Employee Name Sandberg, Thomas 
 15 01 City Hourly 60.50 $920.21 
 16 01 City Hourly 55.75 $847.96 
Employee Name Sandberg, Thomas $1,768.17 

Employee Name WIEDENMEYER, JESSICA A. 
 8 12 Council Meetings 1.00 $120.00 
 8 13 Special Meetings 4.00 $200.00 
Employee Name WIEDENMEYER, JESSICA A. $320.00 

 $17,714.74 
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DISBURSEMENTS 
Final Bills 

 CITY OF AUDUBON  
 Payments 
 Current Period: August 2021 

Payment Batch AUG21-03AP $9,449.11 

Refer 659 MN BUREAU OF CRIMINAL  Ck# 025075  8/10/2021 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-495 Misc. Expenses Background for M. Ashland & B. Molacek $30.00 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-495 Misc. Expenses Background for D. Carlson $15.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $45.00 

Refer 660 MCFOA Ck# 025077  8/11/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-314 Training & Conferences Registration for Clerk Meeting 8-20-21 $15.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $15.00 

Refer 661 MN SECRETARY OF STATE Ck# 025076  8/11/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-495 Misc. Expenses Notary Application for D. Carlson $120.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $120.00 

Refer 662 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Ck# 000418E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21701 Federal Withholding Employee Withholding $515.24 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21703 FICA Tax Withholding Employee Withholding $672.66 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21709 Medicare Employee Withholding $217.84 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,405.74 

Refer 663 MN DEPT OF REVENUE Ck# 000419E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21702 State Withholding Employee Withholding $321.93 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $321.93 

Refer 664 MN PERA Ck# 000420E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21704 PERA Employee Retirement $1,441.16 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,441.16 

Refer 665 STATE OF MINNESOTA Ck# 000421E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21705 Voluntary Deductions Employee Withholding $250.50 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $250.50 

Refer 666 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Ck# 000422E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21701 Federal Withholding Council Withholding $5.00 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21703 FICA Tax Withholding Council Withholding $21.08 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21709 Medicare Council Withholding $30.78 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $56.86 

Refer 667 MN DEPT OF REVENUE Ck# 000423E 8/13/2021 
Cash PaymentG 100-21702 State Withholding Council Withholding $5.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $5.00 

Refer 668 MN PERA Ck# 000424E 8/13/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21704 PERA Council Withholding $89.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $89.00 

Refer 669 ARVIG Ck# 025083  8/13/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-321 Telephone Telephone, Internet & Fax $116.71 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-42110-321 Telephone Telephone, Internet & Fax $116.72 
 Invoice 
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Cash Payment E 100-43000-321 Telephone Telephone, Internet & Fax $116.72 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-321 Telephone Telephone, Internet & Fax $106.71 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $456.86 

Refer 670 MINNESOTA ENERGY Ck# 025089  8/18/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-383 Gas Utilities 07/13/21 to 08/10/21 SVC $117.95 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-383 Gas Utilities 07/13/21 to 08/10/21 SVC $42.10 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-383 Gas Utilities 07/13/21 to 08/10/21 SVC $23.44 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $183.49 

Refer 671 CAPITAL ONE Ck# 000425E 8/25/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-49000-495 Misc. Expenses Compost Sign $317.13 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-314 Training & Conferences Water Conference Reg. $250.00 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings Keys $5.79 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-200 Office Supplies Binders & Paper $33.16 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-200 Office Supplies Binders, Sign holder & paper $30.45 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings Kleenex & Soap $123.64 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-42110-200 Office Supplies Paper $10.24 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-200 Office Supplies Paper $10.24 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 202-44440-200 Office Supplies Paper $10.24 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-200 Office Supplies Paper $10.24 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 602-49490-200 Office Supplies Paper $10.23 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-49990-495 Misc. Expenses EDA Reimburseable $10.23 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-49000-495 Misc. Expenses East City Sign Light Bulb $39.99 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-49000-495 Misc. Expenses East City Sign Battery $17.89 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings Soap and Dispensers $162.50 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41400-495 Misc. Expenses UBC Posting on Indeed $70.00 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-401 Repairs/Maint Buildings Paper Towels $41.59 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  8 /27/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,153.56 

Refer 675 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Ck# 000427E 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21701 Federal Withholding Employee Withholding $638.66 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21703 FICA Tax Withholding Employee Withholding $800.08 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment G 100-21709 Medicare Employee Withholding $247.64 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,686.38 

Refer 676 MN DEPT OF REVENUE Ck# 000428E 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21702 State Withholding Employee Withholding $383.07 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $383.07 

Refer 677 MN PERA Ck# 000429E 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21704 PERA Employee Retirement $1,585.06 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,585.06 

Refer 678 STATE OF MINNESOTA Ck# 000430E 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21705 Voluntary Deductions Employee Withholding $250.50 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $250.50 
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 CITY OF AUDUBON  
 Payments 
 Current Period: August 2021 

 Fund Summary 
 10100  Main Checking 
 100 GENERAL FUND $8,932.99 
 201 FIRE FUND $105.26 
 202 RESCUE FUND $10.24 
 601 WATER FUND $390.39 
 602 SEWER FUND $10.23 
 $9,449.11 

 Pre-Written Checks $9,449.11 
 Checks to be Generated by the Computer $0.00 
 Total $9,449.11 
 
 
 

DISBURSEMENTS 
Journal Entries 
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DISBURSEMENTS 
Checks 

 Name Check Date Check Amt 
412e CAPITAL ONE 8/5/2021 $971.49 Homeplate Extension 
413e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/5/2021 $574.00 Sales Tax 
414e COLONIAL LIFE 8/24/2021 $41.66 Monthly Fees 
415e LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP 8/31/2021 $1,186.00 Health Insurance 
418e INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8/13/2021 $1,405.74 Employee Withholding 
419e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/13/2021 $321.93 Employee Withholding 
420e MN PERA 8/13/2021 $1,441.16 Employee Retirement 
421e STATE OF MINNESOTA 8/13/2021 $250.50 Employee Withholding 
422e INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8/13/2021 $56.86 Council Withholding 
423e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/13/2021 $5.00 Council Withholding 
424e MN PERA 8/13/2021 $89.00 Council Withholding 
425e CAPITAL ONE 8/25/2021 $1,153.56 Compost Sign 
427e INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 8/31/2021 $1,686.38 Employee Withholding 
428e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/31/2021 $383.07 Employee Withholding 
429e MN PERA 8/31/2021 $1,585.06 Employee Retirement 
430e STATE OF MINNESOTA 8/31/2021 $250.50 Employee Withholding 
25044 ARVIG 8/10/2021 $29.50 Internet 
25045 ASCAP 8/10/2021 $367.00 License Fees 
25046 BOIT EXCAVATING 8/10/2021 $1,797.00 Concrete Removal 
25047 BSN SPORTS LLC 8/10/2021 $464.99 Bleachers 
25048 CENEX FLEET FUELING 8/10/2021 $1,278.22 Police - Card #2 
25049 CORPORATE TECHNOLOGIES 8/10/2021 $674.50 IT Services 
25050 DEWEYS SEPTIC SERVICE 8/10/2021 $197.38 Portable Restroom 
25051 ESSENTIA HEALTH 8/10/2021 $10.00 Insurance Payments 
25052 FIRST SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY  8/10/2021 $1,700.00 Main Lift Calibration 
25053 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL 8/10/2021 $6.75 Email Tickets 
25054 GREAT PLAINS FIRE 8/10/2021 $723.75 Annual Test-Engine 12 
25055 JCS CABINETS & DESIGN 8/10/2021 $116.69 Refund of Cancelled Shop Rent 
25056 JIM PRINDLE 8/10/2021 $576.41 Rental Deposit Refund 
25057 MARCO DALLAS TX 8/10/2021 $482.93 Server Fees 
25058 MENARDS DETROIT LAKES 8/10/2021 $255.42 Gate Post 
25059 MIKES LOCK & KEY 8/10/2021 $176.25 C.Hall & Shop, Replace Lock & Keys 
25060 N.W.S. 8/10/2021 $2,000.00 Water/Sew Serv Aug 
25061 NAPA AUTO PARTS 8/10/2021 $309.64 Whl/Nut 
25062 NORTH DAKOTA SEWAGE  8/10/2021 $1,697.50 Lift Stat. #2 
25063 OTTERTAIL POWER COMPANY 8/10/2021 $3,367.25 Street Lights 
25064 RAMSTAD, SKOYLES &  8/10/2021 $411.42 Prosecution Fee 
25065 RDO EQUIPMENT COMPANY 8/10/2021 $716.15 Mower Tire Parts 
25066 RMB ENVIRONMENT  8/10/2021 $113.00 Water Samples 
25067 SKOGEN TRUCK & TRACTOR 8/10/2021 $2,918.20 Tanker 12 
25068 STEVE SCHROEDER - DS  8/10/2021 $2,987.64 12/3/20 - 6/23/21 Bill 
25069 STEVES SANITATION INC 8/10/2021 $172.53 July Garbage 
25070 SWANSONS REPAIR 8/10/2021 $48.18 Compost Gate 
25071 THEIN WELL 8/10/2021 $370.00 Annual Inspection 
25072 US BANK 8/10/2021 $301.68 Office Supplies 
25073 VERIZON WIRELESS 8/10/2021 $143.77 Telephone, Clerk 
25074 WILD RICE ELECTRIC 8/10/2021 $36.44 Meter 
25075 MN BUREAU OF CRIMINAL 8/10/2021 $45.00 Background for M. Ashland & B. Molacek 
25076 MN SECRETARY OF STATE 8/11/2021 $120.00 Notary Application for D. Carlson 
25077 MCFOA 8/11/2021 $15.00 Registration for Clerk Meeting 8-20-21 
25078 BAKKEN, SHANE 8/13/2021 $156.99 
25079 Beto, Brian N. 8/13/2021 $159.03 
25080 Gordon, Tony 8/13/2021 $215.16 
25081 Holm, Tiffaney 8/13/2021 $159.03 
25082 WIEDENMEYER, JESSICA A. 8/13/2021 $289.36 
25083 ARVIG 8/13/2021 $456.86 Telephone, Internet & Fax 
25084 Carlson, Daulton J. 8/15/2021 $1,011.51 
25085 Hegna, Eric 8/15/2021 $1,489.48 
25086 Koehnen, Rij J. 8/15/2021 $786.80 
25087 Poegel, Stephanie C. 8/15/2021 $1,278.11 
25088 Sandberg, Thomas 8/15/2021 $770.73 
25089 MINNESOTA ENERGY 8/18/2021 $183.49 07/13/21 to 08/10/21 SVC 
25090 Carlson, Daulton J. 8/31/2021 $1,214.94 
25091 Hegna, Eric 8/31/2021 $1,489.48 
25092 Koehnen, Rij J. 8/31/2021 $1,094.79 
25093 Poegel, Stephanie C. 8/31/2021 $1,522.88 
25094 Sandberg, Thomas 8/31/2021 $712.30 

   Total Checks $49,023.04 
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DISBURSEMENTS 
Proposed Bills 

 Payments 
 Current Period: September 2021 

Payments Batch SEPT21-01AP $25,856.01 

Refer 673 CENEX FLEET FUELING Ck# 000426E 9/8/2021 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-334 Vehicles - Fuel Fire Fuel $128.23 
 Invoice 215315 
 Transaction  9 /8 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $128.23 

Refer 674 RDO EQUIPMENT COMPANY   
Cash Payment E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair &  Gator and Mower Parts $116.02 
 Invoice P8563955 8/17/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $116.02 

Refer 679 RDO EQUIPMENT COMPANY   
Cash Payment E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair &  Parts Credit -$110.86 
 Invoice P8851355 9/9/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total -$110.86 

Refer 680 MN DEPT OF REVENUE Ck# 000431E 9/9/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-49500-126 MN Sales & Use Tax Sales & Use Tax $413.00 
 Invoice 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-126 MN Sales & Use Tax Sales & Use Tax $194.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $607.00 

Refer 681 BECKER COUNTY AUDITOR    
Cash Payment E 100-41940-127 Property Tax Property Tax $1,664.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,664.00 

Refer 682 BOIT EXCAVATING   
Cash Payment E 100-43000-210 Supplies Gate $570.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $570.00 

Refer 683 CENEX FLEET FUELING   
Cash Payment E 100-42110-334 Vehicles - Fuel Police - Card #2 $338.85 
 Invoice 218335CL 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-334 Vehicles - Fuel Public Works - Card #1 $399.82 
 Invoice 218335CL 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-334 Vehicles - Fuel Fire Dept - Card #3 $128.05 
 Invoice 218335CL 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 202-44440-334 Vehicles - Fuel Rescue - Card #6 $58.61 
 Invoice 218335CL 8/31/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $925.33 

Refer 684 CORE & MAIN   
Cash Payment E 601-49440-210 Supplies Meter Coupling $74.00 
 Invoice P531984 9/2/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $74.00 

Refer 685 CORE & MAIN   
Cash Payment E 601-49440-210 Supplies Meters $483.19 
 Invoice P392060 8/10/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $483.19 

Refer 686DEWEYS SEPTIC SERVICE   
Cash Payment E 100-45200-228 General Repair &  May-Oct $252.38 
 Invoice 58432 8/1/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $252.38 

Refer 687 FORUM COMMUNICATIONS    
Cash Payment E 100-49500-433  Solid Waste Disposal & Recycling RFP $46.35 
 Invoice CL01775773 8/15/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $46.35 

Refer 688 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL   
Cash Payment E 601-49440-408 Locates Locates $22.95 
 Invoice 1080192 8/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 602-49490-408 Locates Locates $22.95 
 Invoice 1080192 8/31/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $45.90 
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Refer 689 JOHNSON JET-LINE   
Cash Payment E 602-49490-403 Repairs/Maint System Lift Station $4,366.77 
 Invoice 2742 8/26/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $4,366.77 

Refer 690 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP Ck# 000432E 9/30/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21706 Insurance - Health Health Insurance $1,186.00 
 Invoice 210902429907 9/2/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $1,186.00 

Refer 691 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES   
Cash Payment E 100-41400-433  Membership Dues $767.00 
 Invoice 347698 9/1/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $767.00 

Refer 692 MARCO DALLAS TX   
Cash Payment E 100-49000-405 Contracted Services Server $482.93 
 Invoice 30006047 8/31/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $482.93 

Refer 693 MN DEPT OF HEALTH   
Cash Payment E 601-49440-311 MN Dept. of Health Feb, Jun, Sept, Dec $459.00 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $459.00 

Refer 694 NAPA AUTO PARTS   
Cash Payment E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair &  Gator $82.94 
 Invoice 455261 9/7/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $82.94 

Refer 695 NEWLING ASPHALT SERVICES,    
Cash Payment E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply  Sealcoating $3,980.00 
 Invoice 1107 8/20/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $3,980.00 

Refer 696 OTTERTAIL POWER COMPANY   
Cash Payment E 100-43160-381 Electric Utilities Street Lights $1,010.12 
 Invoice 32465 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-381 Electric Utilities CH, Shop, BF, Conc, July-Dec 1/2 CC $807.68 
 Invoice 32465 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-381 Electric Utilities 420 Garage & 1/2 of CC $156.09 
 Invoice 32465 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-381 Electric Utilities WTP & 5th & Martin $562.84 
 Invoice 32465 
Cash Payment E 602-49490-381 Electric Utilities Lift Stations - Co Hwy 11/Fal/N/S/E $135.40 
 Invoice 32465 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $2,672.13 
Refer 697RAMSTAD, SKOYLES & WINTERS   
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Attend council mtg $100.00 
 Invoice 14685 8/30/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Email, review policies $60.00 
 Invoice 14685 8/30/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Conference w/ liasons $60.00 
 Invoice 14685 8/30/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Draft notices & confid. Memo, affidavits $160.00 
 Invoice 14685 8/30/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Prosecutions $150.00 
 Invoice 14685 8/30/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $530.00 

Refer 698 RAMSTAD, SKOYLES & WINTERS   
Cash Payment E 100-41100-304 Legal Fees Appeal of Richard Curfman $420.00 
 Invoice 14687 8/30/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $420.00 

Refer 699 STEVES SANITATION INC   
Cash Payment E 100-49500-384 Refuse/Garbage  August Bill $3,644.66 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $3,644.66 

Refer 700 US BANK   
Cash Payment E 100-41400-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.46 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.45 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 100-42110-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.45 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.45 
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 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 202-44440-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.46 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 601-49440-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.46 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 602-49490-200 Office Supplies Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.46 
 Invoice 451533962 
Cash Payment E 100-49990-495 Misc. Expenses Copier 8/20/21-9/20/21 SVC $37.45 
 Invoice 451533962 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $299.64 
Refer 701USABLUEBOOK   

Cash PaymentE 100-45200-228 General Repair &  Parking Curb $395.70 
 Invoice 704116 8/23/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-210 Supplies Barricade Board $197.85 
 Invoice 704116 8/23/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $593.55 

Refer 702 VERIZON WIRELESS   
Cash Payment E 100-41400-321 Telephone Clerk $51.62 
 Invoice 9886924163 8/23/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-42110-321 Telephone Police $40.01 
 Invoice 9886924163 8/23/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-321 Telephone Public Works $51.88 
 Invoice 9886924163 8/23/2021 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $143.51 

Refer 703 WILD RICE ELECTRIC Ck# 025095  9/7/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-41940-381 Electric Utilities 7/18/21 - 8/18/21 Services $35.44 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $35.44 

Refer 704 CORPORATE TECHNOLOGIES   
Cash Payment E 100-49000-405 Contracted Services IT Services $674.50 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $674.50 

Refer 705 COLONIAL LIFE Ck# 000433E 9/20/2021 
Cash Payment G 100-21707 Insurance - Colonial Life Insurance $41.66 
 Invoice 
 Transaction  9 /9 /2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $41.66 

Refer 706 AUTO VALUE DETROIT LAKES   
Cash Payment E 201-42220-335 Vehicles-Repair &  Oil and DEF $260.97 
 Invoice 53436345 9/9/2021 
 Transaction  9 /10/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $260.97 

Refer 707 L&M SUPPLY INC   
Cash Payment E 100-43000-210 Supplies Misc Supplies $49.51 
 Invoice 6702169 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-335 Vehicles-Repair &  Bulbs $26.99 
 Invoice 6702169 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43100-220 Repair/Maint Supply  Compost Gate - Quikrete $17.16 
 Invoice 6702169 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-335 Vehicles-Repair &  E-11 & U-Trailer $34.95 
 Invoice 6684978 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-210 Supplies Misc Supplies $230.77 
 Invoice 6691128 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 100-43000-210 Supplies Gate - Safety Flag $4.49 
 Invoice 0007-6691139 7/31/2021 
Cash Payment E 201-42220-495 Misc. Expenses Water $49.90 
 Invoice 0007-6707364 7/31/2021 
 Transaction  9 /10/2021 Main Checking 10100 Total $413.77 
Fund Summary 
 10100  Main Checking 
 100 GENERAL FUND $18,568.28 
 201 FIRE FUND $795.64 
 202 RESCUE FUND $96.07 
 601 WATER FUND $1,833.44 
 602 SEWER FUND $4,562.58 
 $25,856.01 

 Pre-Written Checks $1,998.33 
 Checks to be Generated by the Computer $23,857.68 
 Total $25,856.01 
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GUESTS 
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RESCUE 
President’s Report 

 

No report at the time of printing. 
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FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Chief’s Report 

 

 
 

 

COUNCIL REPORT September 2021 

 

• I will be unable to attend the meeting this month as Audubon Township has requested me at their meeting. 

• We will be starting and completing testing all hoses this month per NFPA standards. 

• October 3-9th is fire safety week.  We will be doing something at the Elementary school again this year to 

educate students on fire safety.  I will be working with school administration to come up with a plan of what we 

can do.  Lake Park Fire will also be invited as they always send trucks and fireman to assist with it. 

• I have ordered gear for all of our new fireman, as the gear arrives I will send it in for reimbursement, if there is 

any funding left in the MN Fire Hire statewide grant we will receive 100% reimbursement for all new fireman 

hired in 2021. 

• Annual township meeting has been scheduled for 6:30 Sept 29th at our fire hall.  All townships have been 

informed so they can post the meeting if they plan to have a quorum present.  Going ahead each year we will 

plan to hold this meeting the last Wednesday in September. 
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POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Monthly Log 

 
 
No report at the time of printing. 
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 PUBLIC WORKS 
Maintenance Report 

 

 

 

• 3.86 in. of rain for the month of August 
 

• 1,066,184.00 gallons of water was pumped in August 
 

• Changed fuel pump on gator 
 

• Wren Circle/Swan Street Project started 09-01-2021. Hopeful to be done with 3 to 4 weeks 
 

•3 day Training at the end of Sept. Pond seminar 
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CLERKS’S OFFICE 
 

1. School Special Election 
The LPA School District will be holding a special election this November. As State Statute does not allow 
elections to be held at schools, and the City Hall is the designated election location within the City of Audubon, 
their special election will be held at City Hall. We will have a staff member at City Hall while election judges are 
in the building. 
 

2. Meter Reading Date Ordinance Change 
I have not finished this yet. I anticipate having it at the October meeting. 
 

3. Body Camera Policies 
Still working on this. 
 

4. IRS Issues 
I have not called in the last month. I will attempt calling again later this fall. 
 

5. Out of Office Days 
a. Training/Meeting  

i. September 16 – Attachment to Your Community Webinar & Loss Control Visit 
ii. September 21 – ARPA Reporting Webinar 

iii. September 29 – Bridging Divides Webinar 
iv. October 8 – Making the Most of public Funds Webinar 
v. October 14 – LCSC Insurance Webinar 

vi. October 15 – More Than the Checkbook: Banking & Treasury Management Best Practices 
Webinar 

vii. October 22 – Putting Your Assets to Work: Investment Strategies Webinar 
viii. October 26 – MCPP Annual Training Webinar 

ix. October 29 – Keeping Your Funds Secure: Fraud Prevention Webinar 
b. Pre-Scheduled Sick/Vacation Out of Office Days 

i. September 10 – Appt. AM 
ii. September 23 – Vacation PM 

iii. October 18-22 – Vacation 
iv. October 28-29 - Vacation 
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OLD BUSINESS 
IT RFP – Corporate Technologies 
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OLD BUSINESS 
IT RFP – CTC 
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NEW BUSINESS 
Tax Forfeit Land 
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VISION 
 

Water/Sewer Rate Study 

• Information has been gathered and we are waiting on the MRWA representative to review all items. 

Fire Hall/Public Meeting Room 

• The Committee met to discuss a revision to the plan. Discussions are happening with the architect to see 
how much can be adjusted without additional costs. 

Incentives 

• Carlson is working on website updates. 

 
Industrial Park 

• TEAM can be the “anchor” business for the infrastructure grant. Discussion and decision as to a City 
representative(s) to speak with TEAM leaders needs to be held. 

• Carlson is working on a dedicated page for the Industrial Park, in addition to other changes/updates. 

• Poegel gathered information regarding a billboard. 

 
 

 


